Maine law.
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HOURS OF OPERATION WITHOUT LIGHTS ............ PUBLIC 164
REGISTRATION
OPEN PERIODS .....cocuiiiiiiiiiiiiriiicinicecccccns PUBLIC 97
AMPHIBIANS
SEE WILDLIFE

ANATOMICAL GIFTS
DISQUALIFYING FACTORS
MEDICAL MARIJUANA USE.......ccovviiniininnncnnes PUBLIC 252
ANDROSCOGGIN COUNTY
COUNTY OFFICES
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SEE MILITARY FORCES
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NUMBER OF MEMBERS ......c.ccccoiiiiiiniiiiniicins PUBLIC 180
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SEE HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
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SEE ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES
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SEE DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PERSONS
AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE
SEE MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE
AUTOMOBILES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
BAGLEY, NORMAN
RT 191 BRIDGE, EAST MACHIAS
NAMED ..ot RESOLVE 1
BAIL & RECOGNIZANCE
PRECONVICTION BAIL
ENFORCEMENT & FORFEITURE................
IMPROPER CONTACT WITH VICTIM
BAILEYVILLE
COMMERCIAL PARK

PUBLIC 221
PUBLIC 66

INCORPORATED INTO TOWN ... P&S6
BAIT
SEE FISHING
BANGOR
SAXL PARK
PRIVATELY DONATED FUNDS. .......ccccoviiiiiiniiiiiniriinns P&S8
BANKS

SEE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
BARING PLANTATION
BAILEYVILLE COMMERCIAL PARK
INCORPORATED BY BAILEYVILLE........ccccovimeriiriiiinnnee P&S6
BEANO
SEE BINGO
BEAR
SEE HUNTING
BEER
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
BICENTENNIAL COMMISSION
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED....
BINGO
HIGH-STAKES BEANO
LICENSE FEE.....oiiiiiiiiiiiiciicicciciie PUBLIC 233
LICENSES
CAMPGROUNDS ... PUBLIC 47

....RESOLVE 25

BIRDS
SEE WILDLIFE
BIRTH CERTIFICATES
SEE VITAL STATISTICS
BIRTH CONTROL
SEE CONTRACEPTIVES
BOARD OF EDUCATION
EDUCATION PERSONNEL
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......ccooeuevviiricnnee RESOLVE 20
BOATS
SEE WATERCRAFT
BOILERS
BOILERS & PRESSURE VESSELS
EXAMINATION COMMITTEE
BOND ISSUES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
CULVERTS AT STREAM CROSSINGS........ccccecuvunnee PUBLIC 299
REFERENDUM PROCEDURES
TOTAL CURRENT BOND DEBT INFO ......ccccocveiiinnne PUBLIC 45

PUBLIC 210
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BOND ISSUES (Cont.)
TRANSPORTATION DEPT
HIGHWAYS, BRIDGES, PORTS, RAIL, AIR............... PUBLIC 299
BONDS
BOND ISSUERS
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS ...oooooee oo PUBLIC 234
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS
CEILINGS, CY 2017 & 2018...veceeeeeeeeeeeessceeereeeessesseeen P&S5
BOTTLES
SEE CONTAINERS
BREAST CANCER
SEE CANCER
BRIDGES
DISCONTINUED TOWN WAYS
OWNERSHIP & REMOVAL oo seeeeeeesen PUBLIC 154
ENFIELD & HOWLAND
NAMED KINGS BRIDGE.......ecceeeeeeeessesrcerereeesssssse RESOLVE 3
PERU & MEXICO
NAMED FOR BUDDY WENDALL MCLAIN............... RESOLVE 9
REPAIR
GARVEE BONDS (PART E) 1reooeeeeeeereessessseeeerereeen PUBLIC 283
RT 191, EAST MACHIAS
NAMED FOR NORMAN BAGLEY .......oeeeeverrrrrserre RESOLVE 1
BRIDGTON
CONVEY PROPERTY
REVENUE FOR PARKS w.cooeeeeeeeeeeeesssesecereeeseeessessne PUBLIC 18
BUDGET BILLS
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
BUILDINGS
DANGEROUS BUILDINGS
MUNICIPAL & COUNTY DISPOSAL OPTIONS.......PUBLIC 136
BURNING PERMIT
SEE OPEN BURNING
BUSINESS EQUIPMENT TAX EXEMPT PROG
SEE PROPERTY TAX
CAMPING AREAS
BEANO OR BINGO
GAMES AUTHORIZED oo PUBLIC 47
UNOCCUPIED CAMPING DEVICES
STORAGE ALLOWED «..oeoceeeeeeeeeeesecereeeeseeeess e PUBLIC 236
CANCER
SCREENING, DETECTION, PREVENTION
FUND REPEALED (PART BBBB) ..vvoeovveeeeerrreerereee PUBLIC 284
CANNABIS
SEE MARIJUANA
CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION
SEE SCHOOLS
CARS
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
CELLULAR TELEPHONES
SEE TELEPHONES
CHARITIES
TRUSTS
ENFORCEMENT PROVISIONS
CHARLESTON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
ESTABLISHMENT
REPEALED .oooeeeeeeeeeeeeesseesseeeeessesssssseeeseessssssee PUBLIC 148
CHARTER SCHOOLS
SEE SCHOOLS
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CHAPTER
CHECKS

SEE COMMERCIAL PAPER
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SYSTEM
AUTISM SERVICES
IDENTIFICATION & INTERVENTION (AAAAAA) ....PUBLIC 284
CHILD SUPPORT
AGE CATEGORIES

ELIMINATED ..o PUBLIC 30
ENFORCEMENT

PRESUMPTION OF PAYMENT .....c.cooiiiiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 102

CHILDREN

ADOPTION

PARENT BACKGROUND CHECKS ......cccovvvviriinnee PUBLIC 64
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERV SYS

AUTISM SERVICES (PART AAAAAA) .....cccvviinnn PUBLIC 284
CHILDREN OF STATE PERSONNEL

HEALTH INSURANCE PROG (SSSSSS)....cvvvvivicnnnne PUBLIC 284
GUARDIANS

APPOINTMENT STANDARDS ........cocoviiiiiniiriiinienins PUBLIC 187
GUARDIANS AD LITEM

PROVISIONS RETAINED ......ccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniine PUBLIC 138
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

EDUCATOR FIRST AID TRAINING........cccvviiiiiine PUBLIC 269
NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM

APPLICATION PROCESS ..o PUBLIC 238
SEX TRAFFICKING

ENGAGING IN PROSTITUTION........ceviiiiiiiiinnes PUBLIC 135
SMOKING

PROHIBITED IN MOTOR VEHICLES .........cccccevinne PUBLIC 165
SUPPORT

AGE CATEGORIES ELIMINATED ..o PUBLIC 30

PRESUMPTION OF PAYMENT ......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 102
TEMPORARY CARE ARRANGEMENTS

NONPROFIT HOSPITALS ..o PUBLIC 42

WORK PERMITS
WORK RESTRICTIONS & PENALTIES
WORK RESTRICTIONS & PENALTIES
CHILDRENS GROWTH COUNCIL
POWERS & DUTIES
EVALUATION & REPORTS (PART RRRRRRR).......... PUBLIC 284
CIGARETTES
SEE TOBACCO PRODUCTS
CIGARS
SEE TOBACCO PRODUCTS
CITIZEN INITIATIVES
SEE INITIATED LEGISLATION
SEE INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM
CLEAN ELECTIONS
SEE ELECTIONS
COLLEGE SAVINGS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
MEMBERSHIP
APPOINTMENTS & CHAIR ..o PUBLIC 200
COMMEMORATIONS
COMMUNITY LITTER CLEANUP DAY
ESTABLISHED ... PUBLIC 41
COMMERCIAL CODE
SEE UNIFORM LAWS
COMMERCIAL PAPER
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS
STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS ....coooriiiiiiiiniiiciciicine PUBLIC 251

PUBLIC 286
PUBLIC 219
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CHAPTER
COMMUNITY COLLEGE SYSTEM
ADMINISTRATION
PLANNING, SECURITY, EMPLOYMENT .................. PUBLIC 179
ADMINISTRATIVE COUNCIL
CHANGED TO PRESIDENTS COUNCIL.................. PUBLIC 179
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
PAYMENT CONTRIBUTIONS (PART N).....ccovurvriiinnen PUBLIC 2
COMPACTS
INTERSTATE MEDICAL LICENSURE
ADOPTED....coiiiiiciciiccicce e PUBLIC 253
NURSE LICENSURE
ADOPTED....
COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
SEE ALSO EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
MANDATORY OVERTIME
EXEMPTIONS ..o PUBLIC 219
MINIMUM WAGE
INCREASED

PUBLIC 258

TIP CREDIT RESTORED
WAGES

PAYMENT, DEPARTING EMPLOYEES .............c.c..... PUBLIC 219
WAGES & HOURS

VIOLATION REPORTS TO LEGISLATURE ................. PUBLIC 268

COMPENSATION COMMISSION
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
REVISED & EXPANDED.......cocoiiiiiiiciciiiriiciciene PUBLIC 242
COMPETITIVE SKILLS SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM
SEE LABOR DEPT
COMPLEMENTARY HEALTH PROVIDERS BRD
MIDWIVES
LICENSING FUNDED (PART VVVVVV]) ... PUBLIC 284
COMPUTER SCIENCE
SEE SCHOOLS
CONFIDENTIAL RECORDS
SEE RECORDS
CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES
HOUSE & SENATE
RANKED-CHOICE VOTING ELECTIONS ........cccoovvviiriiinnnnes B3
CONSENSUS ECONOMIC FORECASTING COMM
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES

REVISED (PART N) ..ot PUBLIC 284
CONSERVATION
LAND CONSERVATION EFFORTS
ECONOMIC BENEFITS STUDY (PARTTT) ...cvueunnnee PUBLIC 284
LANDOWNER REPORTS (PART TT) ..cceecvericvennne PUBLIC 284

CONSTITUTION OF MAINE
STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM

EXPERIENCE LOSS AMORTIZATION ......ccccvviuniinnee CONRES 1
CONSTRUCTION
HOME REPAIR FRAUD
INITIAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION.........c0ovvviveunnne PUBLIC 166
CONTAINERS
RETURNABLE
CARDBOARD CONTAINERS ......cccccvviiiiniiiniiiienns PUBLIC 10
SMALL LIQUOR BOTTLES ...PUBLIC 140
REUSABLE CONTAINERS
SMALL BEVERAGE PRODUCERS.........cccccoevviinnnn PUBLIC 113
CONTRACEPTIVES
CONTRACEPTIVE SUPPLIES
HEALTH INSURANCE COVERAGE ........coevvvvinne PUBLIC 190
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CHAPTER
CORINNA
RT 43
NAMED FOR DONALD STROUT SR .....c.ccvvveiiriicnnnne RESOLVE 5
CORINTH
RT 43
NAMED FOR DONALD STROUT SR ......ccovriniinnne RESOLVE 5
CORPORATIONS
INCOME TAX RETURNS
FILING DEADLINE ..o PUBLIC 211
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS
CHARLESTON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
REPEALED PUBLIC 148
CORRECTIONAL OFFICERS
NALOXONE ADMINISTRATION PUBLIC 220
COUNTY PRISONS
MUNICIPAL FEES (PART V) ..oiiiiiiiiiininiccicias PUBLIC 284
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
INVOLUNTARY MEDICATION .....c.cocoviimiiiiiiicnnne PUBLIC 147
MOUNTAIN VIEW YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CTR
RENAMED ..o PUBLIC 148

RELEASED PRISONERS

MUNICIPAL GENERAL ASST RESPONSIBILITY ........ PUBLIC 130
WORKERS COMPENSATION

POST-TRAUMATIC STRESS DISORDER..........ccccuuuue PUBLIC 294

CORRECTIONS DEPT

ADMINISTRATION

ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE REVIEW (KKK).....PUBLIC 284
COUNTY JAIL OPERATIONS PROGRAM

FUND TRANSFERS (PART V) oot PUBLIC 284
COUNTY JAILS

RECORDS, RESTRUCTURING (SSSSS) ...oovvviiinnnne PUBLIC 284
FUNDING ACCOUNTS

INTERNAL TRANSFERS (PART JJJ, LLL, MMM) ....... PUBLIC 284
JAILS OPERATING COSTS

BOARDING, AUDITS, PRETRIAL DETENTION........... PUBLIC 214
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

INVOLUNTARY MEDICATION PUBLIC 147
VICTIM SERVICES COORDINATOR
SUPERVISION ....coviiiiiiicicccccccns PUBLIC 128
COUNTIES
CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES
CHARGES TO MUNICIPALITIES (PART V) .............. PUBLIC 284
DANGEROUS BUILDINGS
DISPOSAL OPTIONS. ......cooviiiiiiiiiiniiiceenee PUBLIC 136
JAILS
ASSESSMENTS TO MUNICIPALITIES.......cccvviinnne PUBLIC 281
REGISTRY OF DEEDS
RECORDS PRESERVATION SURCHARGE .............. PUBLIC 116
COURTS
ACTIVE RETIRED JUSTICES
COMPENSATION INCREASED (XXXX)...vvueverevnenee PUBLIC 284
DEAF OR HARD-OF-HEARING PERSONS
COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES.......cccoovviiiiinnn PUBLIC 223
RECORDS
FEES, ALLOCATION (PART YYYY) .coooiiiiiiiiinicnnne PUBLIC 284

CREDIT UNIONS
SEE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
CREMATORIES
CREMATION CERTIFICATES
FEES (PART GGG ..cvviicieiiiccieirieceeneceenenes PUBLIC 284
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CHAPTER
CREMATORIES (Cont.)
CREMATION PROCEDURES
CERTIFICATION & RECORDS.........ovoveveeeeeeeeerresrn PUBLIC 101
CRIBBAGE
SEE GAMES OF CHANCE
CRIMES & OFFENSES
SEE ALSO DRUG OFFENSES
SEE ALSO SEX OFFENSES
CREATING POLICE STANDOFF
CLASS E CRIME cooooooeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeseseesssess e PUBLIC 86
DEFACING PROPERTY POSTING SIGNS
HUNTING & FISHING LICENSE REVOCATION......... PUBLIC 50
DISCHARGING FIREARMS
STATE BOAT LAUNCHING RAMPS ...
HINDERING APPREHENSION OR PROSEC
PROBATE, RELEASE & PAROLE VIOLATORS ........ PUBLIC 149
HOME REPAIR FRAUD

PUBLIC 69

INITIAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION........ccceuevrnnnnne PUBLIC 166
HUMAN TRAFFICKING

PREVENTION, COMM DRIVER TRAINING ............. PUBLIC 192
ILLEGALLY SELLING TOBACCO PRODUCTS

PENALTIES ...coviiiiiiiiiiiiicicccccccccn PUBLIC 308
LOBSTER CONSERVATION VIOLATIONS

UNTAGGED TRAPS, CLASS D.....ovriciiciciciiene PUBLIC 197
MOLESTING LOBSTER GEAR

CLASS D CRIME ..o PUBLIC 197
ROBBERY

USE OF FORCE .....viiiceieiicceec e PUBLIC 157

CRIMINAL PROCEDURE
SEE ALSO CRIMES & OFFENSES
SEE ALSO PROBATION
SEE ALSO VICTIMS OF CRIME
BAIL PROCESS
IMPROPER CONTACT WITH VICTIM .....ccovviiinine PUBLIC 66
EVIDENCE
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION PROVIDERS ....PUBLIC 144
FORENSIC EXAMINATION KITS ...PUBLIC 156
CROSS INS ARENA BD OF TRUSTEES
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED ...t PUBLIC 195
CROSSBOW HUNTING
SEE HUNTING
CUMBERLAND COUNTY
POWER & DUTIES TRANSFER
CUMBERLAND CNTY RECREATION CENTER........ PUBLIC 195
DAMAGES
LIQUOR LIABILITY ACT

NOTIFICATION TO DEFENDANTS .......ccoovvviiiiinnnan PUBLIC 77
DANCING
ON-PREMISES LIQUOR LICENSEES
PERMIT REQUIREMENTS.......oovriiiiieecce e PUBLIC 13

DANGEROUS BUILDINGS
SEE BUILDINGS
DEAF PERSONS
COURT PROCEEDINGS

COMMUNICATION SERVICES.... ...PUBLIC 223
DEATH
ABANDONED REMAINS
AUTHORITY TO CREMATE ..o PUBLIC 70
DETERMINATION ..ottt PUBLIC 38



CHAPTER
DEATH (Cont.)
BURIAL OR CREMATION EXPENSES
RESPONSIBLE PERSONS...........oorommmmeeroeeeerrrrrereeeereeee PUBLIC 62
CREMATED REMAINS
CERTIFICATION & RECORDS.........ooooeeeeeeeeerrrersssen PUBLIC 101
CREMATION CERTIFICATES
FEES (PART GGG eooorrreeerreeeeeeeeeeeeseesseee PUBLIC 284
DEATH CERTIFICATES
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM.......ovvveeeeer PUBLIC 37
MEDICOLEGAL DEATH INVESTIGATORS
COMPENSATION (PART EEE) ..o PUBLIC 284
DEBT COLLECTION
ATTACHMENT EXEMPTIONS
INDIVIDUAL RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS. .PUBLIC 177
MOTOR VEHICLES w.overeeeeeeeeeeeeeseceesccceereeereeeenn PUBLIC 209
FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES
PROVISIONS REVISED.......oooeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeneeeeesseeee PUBLIC 216
DEER
SEE HUNTING
SEE WILDLIFE
DEFENSE, VETERANS & EMER MANAGE DEP
FACILITIES
SECURITY weoooooeeeeeeseeessseeeseeeeeeeeeeesesssssessssssssssos PUBLIC 108
FUND FOR WOMEN VETERANS
FUNDS FOR SOFTWARE (PART G)...ooovveeerrerereeeeeerseee PUBLIC 2

DENTAL PERSONNEL
DENTAL HYGIENISTS
INDEPENDENT PRACTICE LICENSURE ................... PUBLIC 139
DENTAL PRACTICE BOARD
POWERS & DUTIES
LICENSE SUSPENSION & REVOCATION ................ PUBLIC 210
DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PERSONS
CHILDREN WITH AUTISM
CHILD DEV SERVICES SYS (AAAAAA) ......cccoveuee PUBLIC 284
DIRECT INITIATIVES
SEE INITIATED LEGISLATION
SEE INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM
DISABILITY INSURANCE
COVERAGE
LIVE ORGAN DONATION ......cccovivirirniniiiiciiiinins PUBLIC 20
DISABLED PERSONS
ACCESSIBILITY

ROAD CURB REQUIREMENTS UPDATED ................... PUBLIC ¢
EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES

STATE GOVT HIRING PREFERENCE .........ccceuvuennee PUBLIC 261
FISHING LICENSES

COMPLIMENTARY GROUP LICENSE ........ccccoevunnnne PUBLIC 72

REHABILITATION SERVICES
CONFORMATION WITH FEDERAL STANDARDS ...PUBLIC 111
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
ELIGIBILITY .t PUBLIC 117
DISC GOLF COURSES
SEE GOLF COURSES
DISEASES
COMMUNICABLE DISEASES
BODY FLUIDS, FIRST RESPONDERS
DISPLACED HOMEMAKERS ADVISORY CNCL
NAME CHANGE
NEW VENTURES MAINE ADVISORY CNCL (Q) ....PUBLIC 284

....PUBLIC 292
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CHAPTER
DIVORCE

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT
PRESUMPTION OF PAYMENT......cccovviiiiiiiniiiininnns PUBLIC 102
DOCTORS
SEE PHYSICIANS
DOMESTIC ABUSE
SENTENCING
BATTERERS INTERVENTION PROGRAM ................. PUBLIC 105
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
CHILD CUSTODY
GUARDIANS AD LITEM....ccoovviviiiiiiiicicciccine, PUBLIC 138
DRINKING WATER
SEE WATER SUPPLY
DRIVER EDUCATION

SCHOOLS

LEARNERS PERMIT ISSUANCE ........ccooiiiiiiiiiniiinns PUBLIC 79

DRIVERS LICENSES

COMMERCIAL

HUMAN TRAFFICKING PREVENTION TRAINING...PUBLIC 192

RENEWALS ..ot PUBLIC 229
EXAMINATIONS

FEES (PART C) vttt PUBLIC 283
JUVENILE PROVISIONAL LICENSES

REINSTATEMENT AFTER SUSPENSION..........cccouvuee PUBLIC 229
LEARNERS PERMITS

ISSUED BY DRIVER EDUCATION SCHOOLS ............ PUBLIC 79
REAL ID ACT OF 2005

STATE COMPLIANCE ... PUBLIC 27
REGULATIONS

PHOTOS, FEES, ELECTRONIC LICENSES ................ PUBLIC 229
SUSPENSION

OUl, TIME CREDIT PUBLIC 99

OUl, TIME CREDIT.. PUBLIC 107

SECRETARY OF STATE & COURTS PUBLIC 229
VISUAL ACUITY REQUIREMENTS

TESTING e PUBLIC 229

DRUG ABUSE
SEE ALSO SUBSTANCE ABUSE

NALOXONE ADMINISTRATION

CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES & JAILS......coccvevienee PUBLIC 220
NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE

PRESCRIPTION BY PHARMACISTS ......cocvviicrinnne PUBLIC 249
OPIOID CRISIS TASK FORCE

JOINT STUDY ORDER.......covviiiiiiniiiiiiiiieierciennne PAGE 969
OPIOID TREATMENT PROGRAMS

MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENTS .......ccooiiiiiiinnn PUBLIC 305

MEDICATION DISPENSING, HOURS.......cccocuvvinne PUBLIC 305

OPIOID HEALTH HOME PROGRAM (PART P)........... PUBLIC 2
OPIOID TREATMENT PROVIDERS

PRESCRIPTION LIMITS ..o PUBLIC 213

DRUG OFFENSES
SEE ALSO DRUGS
MARIJUANA POSSESSION
LEGALIZED
SCHEDULE W DRUGS
NARCOTICS & FENTANYL

DRUGS
MARIJUANA
LEGALIZATION.....coiiiiiiiiciccccc s IBS
RETAIL SALES DELAYED ....c.cviiiiiiiiiiiiciccccciiiis PUBLIC 1



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
DRUGS (Cont.)
OPIOIDS
ADDICTION RISK & COUNSELING........ccccvrererinnne PUBLIC 186
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
ACCESS TO MONITORING INFORMATION ...PUBLIC 87
COST INFO, COPAYMENTS & FEES ...PUBLIC 44
CRIMINAL BACKGROUND SYSTEM (IllllN) PUBLIC 284
GIFTS FROM MANUFACTURERS & SELLERS... PUBLIC 267
MONITORING PROGRAM PUBLIC 213
MONITORING PROGRAM EXCEPTIONS.... PUBLIC 122
MONITORING PROGRAM, METHADONE PUBLIC 243
NALOXONE HYDROCHLORIDE .......... .PUBLIC 249
OPIOID MEDICATION LIMITS PUBLIC 213
E-9-1-1 SYSTEM
SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
EAGLE LAKE
EAGLE LAKE SPORTING CAMPS
LEASE FROM STATE ..ottt PUBLIC 262
EASEMENTS
RIGHT-OF-WAY CONVEYANCE
BODIES OF WATER.....cootieiveieiiiciererrieeceeneneeeenenen PUBLIC 194

EAST MACHIAS
RT 191 BRIDGE
NAMED FOR NORMAN BAGLEY ......ccccevvviinininne RESOLVE 1
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV DEPT
ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART OQOQ) .....coveueuerriiciernne PUBLIC 284
EFF DELIVERY OF LOCAL SERVICES PROG
FUND BALANCE CARRYOVER (GGGGGGG) ....PUBLIC 284
JOB RETENTION PROGRAM
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART PPP) ...ccovviiiiiiiiciines PUBLIC 284
LORING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
IMPLEMENTATION GRANTS
MICROENTERPRISE INITIATIVE PROG
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART NNN)
POWERS & DUTIES
INCENTIVES, INDEPENDENT EVALUATIONS........... PUBLIC 264
TECHNOLOGY CENTERS
ADMINISTERED BY TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE......... PUBLIC 109
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
BUSINESS HEADQUARTERS
STATE INCOME TAX CREDIT ..o PUBLIC 297
MAINES 21ST CENTURY ECON & WORKFORCE TF
JOINT STUDY ORDER.......coviiiiiiiiiiiiiiceienciciine PAGE 970
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
MANUFACTURING & INDUSTRIAL SITES ................ PUBLIC 174
WORKFORCE INNOV & OPP ACT
REPORTS FROM LEGISLATURE ........cooiviiiiiiiniine PUBLIC 110
EDUCATION
SEE SCHOOLS
EDUCATION DEPT
SEE ALSO SCHOOLS
COUNT ME IN PROGRAM
REVIEW (PART EEEEEE)
EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC ED DIRECTOR
APPOINTMENT (PART SSS)
EFFICIENT DELIVERY OF ED SERVICES
FUNDS TRANSFER (PART UUU)
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES
FUNDING (PART C) v PUBLIC 284

PUBLIC 298

PUBLIC 284

PUBLIC 284

PUBLIC 284

PUBLIC 284
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CHAPTER
EDUCATION DEPT (Cont.)
FUNDING & STUDENT PERFORMANCE
REVIEW COMMISSION (PART C) oo PUBLIC 284
INTERCHANGE ASSIGNMENTS
TIME LIMITS ...oooooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeneeeeeeeeeess s PUBLIC 279

KINDERGARTEN TO GRADE 12

TOTAL COST & SHARES ESTABLISHED (PART C)...PUBLIC 284
LEASE-PURCHASE AGREEMENTS

PORTABLE LEARNING DEVICES (PART VVV) ....... PUBLIC 284
MANAGEMENT & LEADERSHIP CENTERS

ESTABLISHED (PART VVVVV) c.oiiiiiiriiciciiee PUBLIC 284
MARINE SCI, TECH, TRANS & ENG SCHL

FUNDING (PART C) .veecreiiiricininicecieieenecieienenene PUBLIC 284
NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM

APPLICATION PROCESS ..o PUBLIC 238
PATH TO PROFICIENCY

COMPUTER SCIENCE ..o RESOLVE 21

SCHOOL FUNDING FORMULA
FUND TO ADVANCE K-12 EDUCATION (D) ......... PUBLIC 284

STATE SHARE FUND ESTABLISHED ......ccocoovviviiiniiiniiiiciccicne IB 4
SCHOOL NURSE CONSULTANT

SUPERVISION (RRR) w.couveeerrieicierriieeeneeeereecienenns PUBLIC 284
SCHOOL PERSONNEL

CREDENTIALING PROCESS.......coiiiiiiiiiiccnnne PUBLIC 235
SCHOOL SUPPORT & FUNDING

REVIEW & REPORT (PART C) ..o PUBLIC 284

STATE SHARE OF SCHOOL FUNDING

SCHOOL BUDGET CALCULATION (JJJJJJJ) ........ PUBLIC 284
STEM WORKFORCE COORDINATOR

NOW DIRECTOR OF SPECIAL PROJ (QQQ) ........ PUBLIC 284
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

SCHOOL & LIBRARY ACCESS WRK GRP .............. PUBLIC 244
TRUANCY

ATTENDANCE INITIATIVE (EEEEEE)...........ccccccucunneee PUBLIC 284
UNIFIED SPECIAL EDUCATION

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......cccoovevviiiiiiiinnns RESOLVE 12

EDUCATIONAL LOAN AUTHORITY
STATE CEILING 2017 & 2018

PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .......cccvvvuenee P&S5
EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST
RECORDS
CONFIDENTIALITY . PUBLIC 163
REGIONAL GREENHOUSE GAS INITIATIVE
DISBURSEMENTS FROM FUND .....ccccovmiiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 282
FUNDS ALLOCATION AUTHORITY .....ceuiviiiiriine PUBLIC 282
ELDERLY
CROSSBOW HUNTING
REGULATIONS ..o PUBLIC 164
MOOSE HUNTING PERMITS
HUNTERS WITH 30 POINTS ..o PUBLIC 76
MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE
PREMIUMS BASED ON AGE PROHIBITED................ PUBLIC 11
ELECTIONS
ABSENT VOTING
LICENSED FACILITIES ......cooviiiiiiiiiciciccciine PUBLIC 248
CLEAN ELECTION FINANCING
POST-ELECTION PARTIES.....c.coviiiiiciricicicricens PUBLIC 31
CLEAN ELECTION FUND
FUNDS TRANSFERS (PART NNNNNN) .....cccccevvrnne PUBLIC 284



CHAPTER
ELECTIONS (Cont.)
INITIATED LEGISLATION
MINIMUM WAGE INCREASE ..B2

SCHOOLS, STATE SHARE FUND ..IB4
MUNICIPAL CAUCUSES

BUILDING FEES .....oooviiiiiiiiiicniiccccccceine PUBLIC 248
NOMINATION PETITIONS

FILING DEADLINE ..o PUBLIC 248
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES

COMPENSATION TO LEGISLATORS........c.ccvevinnne PUBLIC 98
POLITICAL PARTIES

ENROLLMENT ..o ....PUBLIC 248

QUALIFICATION & APPEALS ...PUBLIC 254
RECOUNTS

MUNICIPAL, LOCAL & REFERENDUM ................... PUBLIC 191

PROCEDURES REVISED ......coviiiiiiciciciiciciiine PUBLIC 141
VOTING PROCEDURES

RANKED-CHOICE VOTING ESTABLISHED .......ccccceuvuiunnecd B3

ELECTRIC UTILITIES

COMPETITIVE ELECTRICITY PROVIDERS

DISCLOSURES & NOTIFICATIONS........cccoovevvieiirinnnee PUBLIC 74
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO

STANDARD LEVEL ...cooviiiiiiiiccciccccca PUBLIC 291

TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION
AFFILIATE POWER GENERATION OWNERSHIP .....PUBLIC 287

PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS ......cooviiiiiiriiiicniinne PUBLIC 134
TRANSMISSION LINE PROJECTS
NONTRANSMISSION ALTERNATIVES........cccoevvvnne PUBLIC 201
ELECTRICIANS
LICENSING
MAGSTER & LIMITED ELECTRICIANS........cccocevvviinnne PUBLIC 198

ELECTRICIANS EXAMINING BOARD
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
REVISIONS & REGULATIONS.........cocoiiiiiiiriciiiiinne PUBLIC 198
ELECTRICITY
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO
STANDARD LEVEL
ELECTRONIC BENEFITS TRANSFER CARDS
SEE GENERAL ASSISTANCE
ELVER FISHING
SEE FISHING
ELVERS
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
EMERGENCIES
CIVIL EMERGENCIES
ST PERSONNEL PAYCHECKS (QQQQQQQ)........ PUBLIC 284
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
DISASTER RECOVERY FUND
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE.........ccccvuviiiriiicnnne RESOLVE 7
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL
COMMUNICABLE DISEASES

PUBLIC 291

PATHOGEN TESTING .....ccoovviviiiiciiciccice PUBLIC 292
NUMBER PLATES

SPECIAL REGISTRATION PLATES........covviiiiiiiincnns PUBLIC 302
WORKERS COMPENSATION

POST-TRAUMATIC STRESS DISORDER...........ccccuuc PUBLIC 294

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD
COMMUNITY PARAMEDICINE SERVICES
PERMANENTLY ESTABLISHED.......cccoeuiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 276
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CHAPTER
EMINENT DOMAIN

RELOCATION ASSISTANCE
PAYMENT ALIGNED WITH FEDERAL RATES............ PUBLIC 295
EMPLOYERS MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
HIGH-RISK PROGRAM
NOT REQUIRED ....coouiiiiiiiicciiccccccne PUBLIC 15
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
EMPLOYEE REST BREAKS

PAID & UNPAID, EXEMPTIONS .......cccoocviviiiiiiicnnne PUBLIC 219
MINORS
WORK HOURS & PENALTIES PUBLIC 219
WORK PERMITS & RESTRICTIONS PUBLIC 286
OVERTIME HOURS
EXEMPTIONS PUBLIC 219
SEXUAL HARASSMENT
TRAINING REQS & PENALTIES........ccovviiiiien PUBLIC 162
TOBACCO USE IN WORKPLACE
CESSATION WELLNESS PROGRAMS.........ccccucvenene PUBLIC 219
WAGE & HOUR VIOLATIONS
REPORTS TO LEGISLATURE.......ccoviiiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 268
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
BENEFIT SUBTRACTIONS (CCCCQC) ....cvvvvririinnns PUBLIC 284
ELIGIBILITY, BENEFITS, EXPERIENCE RATING ......... PUBLIC 117
EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTIONS (CCCCQ)............... PUBLIC 284
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION SYSTEM
APPEALS HEARINGS (AAAAA) ... PUBLIC 284
ENERGY ASSISTANCE
LOW-INCOME HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE
HOUSING AUTHORITY PROGRAMS........cccovvveinne PUBLIC 234
ENFIELD
BRIDGE TO HOWLAND
NAMED KINGS BRIDGE ....RESOLVE 3

ENGINEERS
LICENSING BOARD
RENAMED (PART FFFFF) ...coviiiciiieincciericicnenne PUBLIC 284
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
HAZARDOUS DISCHARGE

REGULATION BY DEPT & BOARD.......cccccouvvuiirine PUBLIC 137
WATER POLLUTION ABATEMENT
COLLECTION SYSTEMS ..o PUBLIC 137

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
CULVERTS AT STREAM CROSSINGS
BOND ISSUE ..ot PUBLIC 299
MINING REGULATIONS
RULES, LEGISLATIVE REVIEW ....c.cooiviiiiiiiiieiine PUBLIC 142
POWERS & DUTIES
RIGHT OF INSPECTION .......coiviiiiiicicicicciciine PUBLIC 137
VOLUNTARY RESPONSE ACTION PLAN
FEES o PUBLIC 92
ESTATE TAXES
SEE INHERITANCE & ESTATE TAXES
EVICTIONS
SEE LANDLORD & TENANT
EXCISE TAXES
WATERCRAFT
INFORMATION COLLECTION REQUIREMENTS......PUBLIC 211
EXECUTIVE DEPT
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
AGREEMENTS FUNDED ......ccooviiiniiiiiiciiine, PUBLIC 293



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
EXECUTIVE DEPT (Cont.)
SALARY SCHEDULES
ADJUSTED FOR NONUNION EMPLOYEES............. PUBLIC 293
EXETER
RT 43
NAMED FOR DONALD STROUT SR ......ccovriniinnne RESOLVE 5
FAIRS
SEE AGRICULTURAL FAIRS
FANTASY SPORTS LEAGUES
SEE ATHLETICS
FARM & OPEN SPACE TAX
FARMLAND DEFINITION
ISLAND PARCELS ..ot PUBLIC 183
FARMERS MARKETS
SEE AGRICULTURE
FARMLAND
SEE AGRICULTURAL LANDS
FINANCE AUTHORITY
DOCTORS FOR MAINES FUTURE
PROGRAM FUNDING (PART LLLLLLL) ..cvvvveirnene PUBLIC 284
REVENUE OBLIGATION BONDS
ENERGY PROJECTS CRITERIA.........coovevviviriiciiiiinnes PUBLIC 925
STATE CEILING 2017 & 2018
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .......ccccuevvnnee P&SS5
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
ACCOUNT BALANCE DISCLOSURE
GENERAL ASSISTANCE.......cooiiiiiiiiiiciieecieine PUBLIC 28
CREDIT UNIONS
ADMINISTRATION & MANAGEMENT...........ccocu.e. PUBLIC 143
FRANCHISE TAX
FILING DATE.....cooiiiiiiicccccccc PUBLIC 211
INCOME TAX RETURNS
FILING DEADLINE
FIRE DEPARTMENTS
VOLUNTEER
MUNICIPAL APPROPRIATIONS........cocoevviiiiniiniiininne PUBLIC 33
FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE
PUBLIC SAFETY INSPECTORS
CODE ENFORCEMENT (PART LLLLL) oo PUBLIC 284
FIRE PREVENTION
FLAME-RETARDANT CHEMICALS
FURNITURE USE RESTRICTED.......cccceuviiiiiciiiiicnnne PUBLIC 311
FIREARMS
SEE WEAPONS
FIREFIGHTERS
COMMUNICABLE DISEASES

PUBLIC 211

PATHOGEN TESTING .....civiiiiiciiciiccccccine PUBLIC 292
SAFETY STANDARDS
BREATHING APPARATUS ... PUBLIC 219
WORKERS COMPENSATION
POST-TRAUMATIC STRESS DISORDER............c.c..... PUBLIC 294
FIREWORKS

CONSUMER FIREWORKS

PLANTATION CONTROL PUBLIC 3

FISH
RIVER HERRING
INCLUDES ALEWIVES ..o PUBLIC 150
FISH & WILDLIFE WARDENS
MOTOR VEHICLES
EMERGENCY LIGHTS ....c.coiiiiiiiiiiinicccccce PUBLIC 21

1034

CHAPTER
FISHING

BAG LIMITS

ALTERING FISH PROHIBITED ......cccceeviiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 150
BAIT

OFFAL PROHIBITION .....cocuiiiiiiiiiiciiciiceccciaes PUBLIC 146
BAITFISH

GIFT BAITFISH PROHIBITION ...PUBLIC 164

PERMISSIBLE LIST REVISED ...PUBLIC 150

ELVER FISHING
LICENSES, FEES, ILLEGAL HARVEST .....c.ccceevivinns PUBLIC 250
HOOKED ON FISHING NOT ON DRUGS PROG

REPLACED WITH EXPANDED PROGRAM ...PUBLIC 164
ICE FISHING

2017 SEASON EXTENSION.... ...RESOLVE 2
LICENSE REVOCATION

DEFACING PROPERTY POSTING SIGNS.................. PUBLIC 50

LICENSES

DISABLED PERSONS GROUP LICENSE PUBLIC 72

MARINE HARVEST DEMONSTRATION ...PUBLIC 146
NONRESIDENT DISABLED VETERANS.... ...PUBLIC 100
RETAIL SEAFOOD ...PUBLIC 146

LOBSTER & CRAB LICENSES
DENIALS, APPEALS FOR MILITARY MEMBERS........ PUBLIC 161

LOBSTERS
PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS ......cocooiiiiiiiiiicinieiene PUBLIC 197
SUMMER HOURS PUBLIC 32
SUNDAY PROHIBITION EXEMPTION ...PUBLIC 146
OPEN WATER & FISHING REGULATIONS
DISTRIBUTION ..ottt PUBLIC 164
SMELTS
GIFT SMELTS PROHIBITION ..o PUBLIC 164
FOOD
FOOD SUPPLEMENT PROGRAM
ELIGIBILITY (PART NNNNNNN).....cocooiiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 284
LOCAL FOOD SYSTEMS
MUNICIPAL REGULATION........ccovviiiiiiiiicncicne PUBLIC 215
NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM
APPLICATION PROCESS .......coiiiiiiiiniiiniiieinns PUBLIC 238
FORECLOSURES
SEE MORTGAGES
FOREST CITY PROJECT
SEE STATE PROPERTY
FOREST RANGERS
MOTOR VEHICLES
EMERGENCY LIGHTS ..o PUBLIC 21
FORESTRY
EDUCATION PROGRAMS
GRANTS .o PUBLIC 289

FORESTRY BUREAU
BURN PERMIT SOFTWARE
PURCHASE AUTHORIZED FOR TOWNS................. RESOLVE 22
FOREST PROTECTION UNIT
RANGER PILOT POSITION ELIMINATED (SS).......... PUBLIC 284
FORT KENT
STATE HISTORIC SITE EASEMENT
LAND CONVEYANCE AUTHORIZED
FRANCHISE TAX
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
FILING DATE ..ot PUBLIC 211

RESOLVE 19




CHAPTER
FRANKLIN COUNTY

T2 R3 WBKP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE .....c.coviiiiiiiiinns RESOLVE 11
FREEDOM OF ACCESS
SEE ACCESS TO INFORMATION
FUEL TAXES
INTERNATIONAL FUEL TAX AGREEMENT
MAINE COMPLIANCE PROVISIONS..........ccccevveuene PUBLIC 229
LICENSING & REPORTING
OFFENSES DECRIMINALIZED ......cccocviviiiiriicicanae PUBLIC 165
FUNERAL DIRECTORS
ABANDONED REMAINS
AUTHORITY TO CREMATE ... PUBLIC 70
LICENSURE
RESIDENCY & APPRENTICESHIPS ........ccooviiiiiine PUBLIC 210
FURNITURE
FLAME-RETARDANT CHEMICALS
USE RESTRICTED ..ot PUBLIC 311
GAMBLING
SEE GAMES OF CHANCE
GAMBLING CONTROL BOARD
FUNDING ACCOUNTS
TRANSFERS (PART OOQQQ)......iiiiciririininne PUBLIC 284
GAME
SEE HUNTING
GAME BIRDS
SEE WILDLIFE
GAMES OF CHANCE
FANTASY SPORTS LEAGUES
EXEMPT FROM GAMBLING LAWS ... PUBLIC 303
LICENSES & CONDUCT
REGULATION REVISED (JJJJJ, KKKKK) ..oveiiiane PUBLIC 284
SUPER CRIBBAGE TOURNAMENTS
LICENSING & PLAYERS.......ccooiiiiiiciciciricicieiene PUBLIC 182
GAS
SEE NATURAL GAS
GASOLINE TAXES
REFUNDS
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT ..o PUBLIC 211
GENERAL ASSISTANCE
ASPIRE-TANF PROGRAM
NONPARTICIPATION (NNNNNNN) ......ccooviinne PUBLIC 284
PARTICIPATION FAILURE, GOOD CAUSE.............. PUBLIC 256
BURIAL OR CREMATION EXPENSES
RESPONSIBLE PERSONS......c.cociiiiiiiiiiiiniiieiciies PUBLIC 62
ELECTRONIC BENEFITS TRANSFER CARDS
PHOTOGRAPH, REPLACEMENT (NNNNNNN)......PUBLIC 284

ELIGIBILITY

BANK ACCOUNT BALANCE DISCLOSURE ............. PUBLIC 28
RELEASED PRISONERS

MUNICIPAL RESPONSIBILITY ....ccooveiiiiiiiiriiiiine, PUBLIC 130
TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES

ELIGIBILITY & HOUSING ALLOWANCE................... PUBLIC 256

EMPLOYMENT INCENTIVE PAYMENT ..
HOUSING ALLOWANCE (PART NNNNNNN)
MARIJUANA PURCHASES PROHIBITED ... .PUBLIC 208
MAXIMUM BENEFIT (PART NNNNNNN) .PUBLIC 284
PARENTS AS SCHOLARS PROG (NNNNNNN]...... PUBLIC 284
TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM (NNNNNNN]) ....... PUBLIC 284

.PUBLIC 290
.PUBLIC 284
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CHAPTER
GENERAL ASSISTANCE (Cont.)
WORK REQUIREMENT
PLACEMENT RESTRICTIONS ... PUBLIC 219
GENERAL SERVICES BUREAU
REORGANIZATION
AUTHORIZED (PART QRQQQ) v PUBLIC 284
RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION
TRANSFERRED TO STATE CONTROLLER (O) ......... PUBLIC 284
STATE FACILITIES
CONSTRUCTION & REPAIR (PART PJ...oooooeeeeeerneee PUBLIC 284
SURPLUS PROPERTY SALES
NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS
GOLF COURSES
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
DISC GOLF COURSES w..eeeeerereeeereeeeeeeeenn PUBLIC 17
SERVICE REGULATION PUBLIC 167
GORHAM
ROADS
TURNPIKE CONNECTOR ...oovvvveeereeeeeeeseeseeee e PUBLIC 68
GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
CLEAN ELECTION ACT
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE «.....voereeeveeoeeeeenens RESOLVE 13
GOVERNMENTAL FACILITIES AUTHORITY
ADDITIONAL SECURITIES
CAPITAL REPAIRS & HAZARDOUS WASTE (FF).....PUBLIC 284
GOVERNOR
ELECTION
RANKED-CHOICE VOTING.........ooooooooeoeeeeeeoveerreereeeeeeeeeeeeseee B3
POWERS & DUTIES
NONCONCEALED FIREARM PERMITS.................... PUBLIC 206
GOVERNOR (LEPAGE)
ADDRESSES
STATE OF THE STATE
GRASS SEED
SEE SEED
GUARANTEED ACCESS REINSURANCE ASSN
POWERS & DUTIES

PUBLIC 310

SUSPENSION, OPERATIONS REVIEW.......ccceuvueunnne PUBLIC 124
GUARDIANS
APPOINTMENT
EVIDENTIARY STANDARD ......cccooeviiiiiiiiiiiccnenne PUBLIC 187
INCAPACITATED ADULTS
DISCLOSURE OF RECORDS AFTER DEATH.............. PUBLIC 55

GUARDIANS AD LITEM
DOMESTIC RELATIONS CASES
PROVISIONS RETAINED ......ccceiiiiiiiiiiirieiieinnns PUBLIC 138
GUIDES
LICENSES
APPLICATION, REVOCATION, NONRENEWAL ....PUBLIC 204
GUNS
SEE WEAPONS
HANDGUNS
SEE WEAPONS
HARBOR MASTERS
SEE PORTS
HARD CIDER
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
HARNESS RACING
SEE HORSE RACING
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CHAPTER
HARNESS RACING COMMISSION
POWERS & DUTIES
PROVISIONS REVISED.....c.coevivimiiiiiiiiiiiieieinnes PUBLIC 231
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
ADULT PROTECTIVE SERVICES
RECORDS DISCLOSURE ..o PUBLIC 55
ASPIRE-TANF PROGRAM
NONPARTICIPATION (NNNNNNN) ......cccovveiinnne PUBLIC 284
PARTICIPATION FAILURE, GOOD CAUSE............. PUBLIC 256

ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS
COSTS, FUNDS, FRAUD REPORTS (NNNNNNN) ...PUBLIC 284
ASTHMA & LUNG DISEASE RESEARCH

FUND REPEALED (PART DDDD) ...ccovveeueverrierceenenne PUBLIC 284
BONE MARROW SCREENING

FUND REPEALED (PART AAAA) ..o PUBLIC 284
CANCER SCREENING, DET, PREV

FUND REPEALED (PART BBBB) ......ccccoevuiuiiiiiiicnne PUBLIC 284
CHILD DEV SERVICES SYSTEM

AUTISM SERVICES (PART AAAAAA) ..o PUBLIC 284

DRINKING WATER WELLS

TESTING & OUTREACH, FUND ESTABLISHED.......... PUBLIC 230
ELECTRONIC BENEFITS TRANSFER CARDS

PHOTOGRAPH, REPLACEMENT (NNNNNNN)......PUBLIC 284
FUNDING ACCOUNTS

CONSOLIDATION (PART LLLL) oo PUBLIC 284

TRANSFERS (MMMM, NNNN, OOQQ)... PUBLIC 284

TRANSFERS (PPPP, QQQQ, JJJJJJ) PUBLIC 284
INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES & AUTISM

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE........ccccceuiiiiiiine RESOLVE 15

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE........ccccceviiiiiiiinne RESOLVE 10
LICENSING & REGULATORY SERV DIV

NOW LICENSING & CERT DIV (SSSS)....covviiiinnnne PUBLIC 284
MAINECARE

ELIGIBILITY EVALUATIONS (PART NNNNNNN]...... PUBLIC 284

HEARING AIDS ...
TELEHEALTH SERVICES
MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENT RULES

.PUBLIC 237
PUBLIC 307

LEGISLATIVE APPROVAL (PART SSSSSSS) ..eveveceeee PUBLIC 284
MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENTS

OUTPATIENT OPIOID TREATMENT ......ccovviiiiines PUBLIC 305

RATE CHANGES (PART MMMMMMM) ................. PUBLIC 284

MATERNAL & INFANT DEATH REV PNL

NOW MAT, FETAL, & INFANT MORT REV PNL ...... PUBLIC 203
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

VETERANS, ASSESSMENT & PILOT PROGRAM.....RESOLVE 24
OFFICE OF COMMISSIONER PROGRAM

NOW CENTRAL OPERATIONS PROG (RRRR) ....... PUBLIC 284
OPIOID ADDICTION

OPIOID HEALTH HOME PROGRAM (PART P)........... PUBLIC 2
POWERS & DUTIES
EMERGENCY RULEMAKING (TTTT)..ccecviveriicicnnne PUBLIC 284

PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
CRIMINAL BACKGROUND SYSTEM (IllllN)
OPIOID MEDICATION LIMITS

PRESCRIPTION MONITORING & OPIOIDS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE

PRIVATE NON-MEDICAL INSTITUTIONS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE..
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE

PUBLIC 284
.PUBLIC 213

....RESOLVE 16
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CHAPTER
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT (Cont.)

PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING PROGRAM

DUTIES, STAFFING, LEGISLATIVE REVIEW............... PUBLIC 312
RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENT ............. PUBLIC 304
RETAIL TOBACCO LICENSE FEES

HEALTH INSPECTION PROG (CCCQ) .....ccceuuueeee. PUBLIC 284
RIVERVIEW PSYCHIATRIC CENTER

FUNDING (PART EEEEEEE) ........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiis PUBLIC 284
SUBSTANCE ABUSE & MENTAL HEALTH

FUNDS TRANSFERS (PART GGGGGQ) .....ceuvuunee PUBLIC 284
SUBSTANCE ABUSE OFFICE

ACUPUNCTURE TREATMENT PILOT PROGRAM ...PUBLIC 184
TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES

EMPLOYMENT INCENTIVE PAYMENT .......ccccvvnnne PUBLIC 290
HEATING ASSISTANCE (NNNNNNN) ........... ....PUBLIC 284
HOUSING ALLOWANCE (PART NNNNNNN)]........ PUBLIC 284

MAXIMUM BENEFIT (PART NNNNNNN).................. PUBLIC 284
PARENTS AS SCHOLARS PROG (NNNNNNN)]...... PUBLIC 284
TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM (NNNNNNN) ....... PUBLIC 284
HEALTH CARE COVERAGE TASK FORCE
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
JOINT STUDY ORDER.....coiiiiiiiiciciciicciciccne PAGE 972
HEALTH CARE FACILITIES
SEE ALSO HOSPITALS
SEE ALSO NURSING HOMES
RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES

CAPITAL EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENT ............. PUBLIC 304
HEALTH CARE FINANCE
COSTS SAVINGS
SMALL GROUP PLAN INCENTIVES.........ccccovvrininee PUBLIC 232

HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL
SEE ALSO NURSES
SEE ALSO PHYSICIANS
CLINICAL NURSE SPECIALISTS

NURSING HOMES........ccoiiiiiiiiiciccccie PUBLIC 145
LICENSES

ALCOHOL & DRUG COUNSELORS. .......coevrunnnn PUBLIC 265
MIDWIVES

LICENSING FUNDING (PART VVVVVV) ............. PUBLIC 284
NURSE PRACTITIONERS

NURSING HOMES.........coouiiiiiiiiicicicirciciine PUBLIC 145
OPIOID TREATMENT PROGRAMS

MEDICATION DISPENSING POWERS.........cccoeueneee PUBLIC 305
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS

NURSING HOMES........cociiiiniriiiiicicciciiiiiie PUBLIC 145
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

GIFTS FROM MANUFACTURERS & SELLERS........... PUBLIC 267

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
OPIOID PRESCRIPTIONS

ADDICTION RISK & COUNSELING........cccovvirinnnnns PUBLIC 186
OPIOID TREATMENT PROGRAMS

MEDICATION DISPENSING POWERS.........ccceueneeee PUBLIC 305
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

OPIOID MEDICATION LIMITS ..o PUBLIC 213
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING PROGRAM

DUTIES, STAFFING, LEGISLATIVE REVIEW............... PUBLIC 312
TELEHEALTH

MAINECARE COVERAGE.........cccoviiiiiiiiiiiicnnnns PUBLIC 307



CHAPTER
HEALTH CARE SERVICES (Cont.)
WELL-BEING CHECK PROGRAMS
PARTICIPANT INFO CONFIDENTIALITY .....cccovvvnnne PUBLIC 118
HEALTH DATA ORGANIZATION
FUNDING ACCOUNTS
INTERNAL TRANSFERS (PART WWW) ..o PUBLIC 284
HEALTH INSURANCE
COVERAGE
CONTRACEPTIVE SUPPLIES
NONPARTICIPATING PROVIDER BILLS
DIRECT PRIMARY CARE SERV AGREEMENTS
REGULATION.....
HEALTH CARE COSTS
SMALL GROUP PLAN INCENTIVES
HEALTH CARE COVERAGE TASK FORCE
JOINT STUDY ORDER ... PAGE 972
OPEN & SPECIAL ENROLLMENT
LICENSED PRODUCERS & CONSULTANTS .............. PUBLIC 60
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
COSTINFO, COPAYMENTS & FEES ... PUBLIC 44
REINSURANCE ASSOCIATION
SUSPENSION, OPERATIONS REVIEW.........ccceueunee PUBLIC 124
STATE GROUP HEALTH PLAN
CONTRACT EXTENSIONS ... PUBLIC 56
HEARING-IMPAIRED PERSONS
HEARING AIDS
COVERAGE UNDER MAINECARE .......ccccccevuiunnne PUBLIC 237
HIGHWAY FUND
SEE ROADS
SEE TRANSPORTATION DEPT
HIGHWAYS
SEE ROADS
HOME REPAIRS
TRANSIENT SELLERS
LICENSURE.....
HORSE RACING
HARNESS RACING
COMMISSION POWERS & DUTIES .......cccceueueveunnee PUBLIC 231
HOSPITAL TAX
BASE YEAR
ESTABLISHED (PART ) ..o PUBLIC 284
HOSPITALS
EMERGENCY ROOMS
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE DISPENSATION. .......... PUBLIC 213
NONPROFIT
TEMPORARY CARE OF MINORS .......cccceviiiiiiiine PUBLIC 42
PRESCRIPTION DRUG MONITORING
INFORMATION ACCESS BY STAFF ... PUBLIC 87
RURAL
NURSE ANESTHETISTS ..oocviiiiiiriiicceicieieine PUBLIC 188
HOTELS & MOTELS
EMPLOYEE COMPENSATION
MINIMUM WAGE PROVISIONS ........cccoevviiiinnns PUBLIC 219
HOULTON BAND OF MALISEET INDIANS
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
SEE LEGISLATURE
HOUSING
AFFORDABLE HOUSING
HOUSING AUTHORITY PROGRAMS. .........ccovvvine PUBLIC 234

....PUBLIC 190
...PUBLIC 218

...PUBLIC 112

...PUBLIC 232

....PUBLIC 210
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CHAPTER
HOUSING (Cont.)
CONSTRUCTION
HOME REPAIR FRAUD PUBLIC 166
STATE LAND PUBLIC 234
TRANSIENT OCCUPANCY
CAMPING DEVICE STORAGE .....ooveeerreeesrsccerere PUBLIC 236
URBAN HOUSING
DEMONSTRATION PROGRAM & ZONES ............. PUBLIC 234
HOUSING AUTHORITY
AUTHORITY ADMINISTRATION
CONTRACTS, PLANNING, PERSONNEL ............... PUBLIC 234
HOUSING & LOAN PROGRAMS
REVISIONS & REPEALS ...cvvroeeeeeeseeseeeerees e PUBLIC 234
HOUSING OPPORTUNITIES FUND
TAX REVENUES (PART AAAAAAA) .....oooorrreeeeeee PUBLIC 284
STATE CEILING 2017 & 2018
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .....coovseeeeee.. P&S5
WELL CONTAMINATION
TREATMENT FUNDING «..ecceveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese e RESOLVE 28
HOWLAND
BRIDGE TO ENFIELD
NAMED KINGS BRIDGE....oosccererreseceeersesseersesere RESOLVE 3
HUMAN RIGHTS
DISCRIMINATION
JURIES, SEXUAL ORIENTATION +.ecooeeeereereeeeee PUBLIC 223
HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
SEXUAL HARASSMENT TRAINING GUIDE............... PUBLIC 162
HUMAN TRAFFICKING
SEE CRIMES & OFFENSES
HUNTING
ANTLERLESS DEER
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS PUBLIC 205
ARCHERY LICENSES
6-DAY NONRESIDENT LICENSE PUBLIC 125
BEAR
BAITING ON PUBLIC LANDS . ...PUBLIC 262
YOUTH BEAR HUNTING DAY PUBLIC 164
BLAZE ORANGE REQUIREMENT
RELIGIOUS EXEMPTION, RED ALLOWED................. PUBLIC 82
CROSSBOW
HUNTER 70 YEARS OR OLDER ...cvvveersseeerrrreessss PUBLIC 164
OPEN-SEASON AGE RESTRICTION ...ooosoeesccerree PUBLIC 239
DEER
FEEDING & BAITING PROHIBITED... PUBLIC 225
HUNTING OVER BAIT PUBLIC 202
RESIDENTS-ONLY DAY w..oooooeeeeeeeeeeersesessseceeeerensee PUBLIC 164
FIREARMS
AUTOMATIC FIREARM PROVISIONS.........oeeoeeeee. PUBLIC 164
HUNTING FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
RESTRICTIONS ..o ceees s PUBLIC 176
LICENSE REVOCATION
DEFACING PROPERTY POSTING SIGNS......rrrvrrrrr.. PUBLIC 50
LICENSES
NONRESIDENT DISABLED VETERANS........ovvrrrer... PUBLIC 100
MOOSE PERMITS
ELDERLY RESIDENTS WITH POINTS PUBLIC 76

HUNTERS UNDER 10 YEARS OLD.
TIME BETWEEN PERMITS

.PUBLIC 96
PUBLIC 72
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CHAPTER
HUNTING (Cont.)
MUZZLE-LOADING LICENSES
JUNIOR HUNTERS ....ooovoeeeeeeeeeeeeseseee e PUBLIC 164
REGISTRATION OF GAME
PERMITTED DELAYS weceveerrereeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeveeeeeeeenessn PUBLIC 226
TURKEY
NONRESIDENT APPRENTICESHIP PUBLIC 164
SEASON, BAG LIMITS, CROSSBOW PUBLIC 85
ICE FISHING
SEE FISHING

IDENTIFICATION
REAL ID ACT OF 2005

STATE COMPLIANCE......cocviviiiiiiiiiciciiiiiie PUBLIC 27
IMMUNITY
LIABILITY
ASSISTANCE ANIMALS ..o PUBLIC 61

IMPROVE INDIGENT LEGAL SERV WRK GRP
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED (PART UUUU) ..o PUBLIC 284
INCOME TAX
CREDITS
ADULT DEPENDENT CARE
BUSINESS HEADQUARTERS
DISABILITY PROTECTION PLANS
HOMESTEAD ACCESSIBILITY
DEDUCTIONS
STANDARD & ITEMIZED DEDUCTIONS ..........cccu.. PUBLIC 170
DONATION CHECKOFFS
ASTHMA & LUNG DISEASE RES FUND (DDDD) ....PUBLIC 284
BONE MARROW SCREENING FUND (AAAA) ...... PUBLIC 284
FILING
CORPORATIONS & FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS......PUBLIC 211
RATES

PUBLIC 211
PUBLIC 297
PUBLIC 211
PUBLIC 211

3% SURCHARGE ELIMINATED (PART D)................ PUBLIC 284
REFERENCES UPDATED

FEDERAL CONFORMITY ..o PUBLIC 24
REFUNDS

COURT-ORDERED RESTITUTIONS........ccocevriiiinnn PUBLIC 211
SUBTRACTION MODIFICATIONS

MILITARY RETIREMENT PLANS ......c.cooviiniiiiininns PUBLIC 170

S CORPORATIONS......coiiiiiciiiiceieeccieeies PUBLIC 170

INDIAN TRIBES

SEE NATIVE AMERICANS
INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES COMMISSION
FUNDING ACCOUNTS

TRANSFERS (PART UUUU) ..o PUBLIC 284
POWERS & DUTIES
STANDARDS, ELIGIBILITY (PART UUUU).................. PUBLIC 284
INHERITANCE & ESTATE TAXES
LIENS
RELEASED......oomiiiieeieteectcie e PUBLIC 16

INITIATED LEGISLATION
MINIMUM WAGE
INCREASED
SCHOOLS
STATE SHARE FUND ESTABLISHED
INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM
SEE ALSO ELECTIONS
SEE ALSO REFERENDUM
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CHAPTER
INITIATIVE & REFERENDUM (Cont.)
PETITIONS
NOTARIZATION VERIFICATION ...PUBLIC 277
REPORTING OF FRAUDULENT SIGNATURES...........PUBLIC 277
REFERENDUM
RECOUNT PROCEDURES .......cccovviiiiiiiiciiinen PUBLIC 141
RECOUNT PROCEDURES ...PUBLIC 191
VOTER ACCESS TO INFORMATION ...PUBLIC 246
INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT
ADMINISTRATION & PLANNING
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT BUREAU.........cccoceuvuee PUBLIC 205
ANTLERLESS DEER HUNTING
WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.......coevereianee PUBLIC 205
FISCAL STABILITY PROGRAM
FUNDING DELAYED (PART VVVV) ..o PUBLIC 284

FISHERIES & HATCHERIES PROGRAM
FUNDS FOR WATER SUPPLY & TREATMENT (J) ......... PUBLIC 2

FUNDS TRANSFER (PART 1) c.ocviiiiiiiiicciciricicae PUBLIC 2
FOREST CITY PROJECT

OWNERSHIP & MANAGEMENT........cccccoviiiiinne RESOLVE 23
FUNDING ACCOUNTS

TRANSFER FOR AIRCRAFT (WWWW) ...cccooeucreannee PUBLIC 284

GUIDE LICENSES
APPLICATION, REVOCATION, NONRENEWAL ....PUBLIC 204
HOOKED ON FISHING NOT ON DRUGS PROG

REPLACED WITH EXPANDED PROGRAMS ........... PUBLIC 164
HUNTING REGULATIONS
RED AS SUBSTITUTE FOR ORANGE..........ccoevvvvunnnne PUBLIC 82
ICE FISHING SEASON
2017 EXTENSION ..ot RESOLVE 2
LICENSES
PERMIT INCLUSION .....cocviiiiiiiicicccces PUBLIC 164
LIFETIME LICENSE FUND
FUNDS CARRIED OVER (PART H)....coovevvirriiiinnee PUBLIC 2
OPEN WATER & FISHING REGULATIONS
DISTRIBUTION ..ot PUBLIC 164
WILDLIFE POSSESSION PERMITS
EXOTIC WILDLIFE .....coviiiiiiiiiicicicicicccccciie PUBLIC 285
REGULATION ..ot PUBLIC 205
INSPECTIONS
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
INSURANCE

SEE ALSO HEALTH INSURANCE
SEE ALSO LIFE INSURANCE
INSURANCE CODE

CONFORMANCE WITH NATL STANDARDS........... PUBLIC 169
MARKETING

GIFTS & PRIZES......oiiiiiiiccccccce PUBLIC 84
POLICY CHANGES

NOTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS.......ccccviiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 36

RISK MANAGEMENT
STATE CONTROLLER OVERSIGHT (PART O).......... PUBLIC 284
VALUE-ADDED SERVICES
RESTRICTIONS
INSURANCE BUREAU
DIRECT PRIMARY CARE SERV AGREEMENTS

PUBLIC 84

REGULATION ..ot PUBLIC 112
GUARANTEED ACCESS REINSURANCE ASSN
OPERATIONS REVIEW. ..ot PUBLIC 124



CHAPTER
INSURANCE BUREAU (Cont.)
RECORDS DISCLOSURE
FINRA & NARAB INFORMATION ......cccooviiiiiinnne PUBLIC 115
STANDARDIZED HEALTH PLANS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ......c.cccoovviiiiiiiiinns RESOLVE 8
INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX
CREDITS
EDUCATIONAL OPPORTUNITY .....cooiiiiiiiiiicicinnne PUBLIC 211
INTERNET
SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
INTERSTATE COMPACTS
SEE COMPACTS
INVERTEBRATES
SEE WILDLIFE
JAILS
SEE ALSO CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS
ADMINISTRATION
REPORTS TO CORRECTIONS DEPT......cocvvvuiiiiiine PUBLIC 214
CORRECTIONS OFFICERS
NALOXONE ADMINISTRATION......ccoeuvmriiiiiiane PUBLIC 220
COUNTY JAIL OPERATIONS PROGRAM
FUND TRANSFERS (PART V) ..o PUBLIC 284
COUNTY JAILS
ASSESSMENTS TO MUNICIPALITIES..........coovviinnnne PUBLIC 281
JOB TRAINING
COMPETITIVE SKILLS SCHOLARSHIP PROG
HIGH-PRIORITY OCCUPATIONS LIST......cocviinnne PUBLIC 110
EDUCATION & EMPLOYMENT OUTCOMES
EDUCATED ADULTS IN WORKFORCE.........cccceuun PUBLIC 259
JOBS
SEE EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
JOINT RESOLUTIONS & MEMORIALS ...........ccocorriviiiinnnes PAGE 985
JUDGES
ACTIVE RETIRED
COMPENSATION INCREASED (XXXX)..c.cevevevennnes PUBLIC 284
JUDICIAL DEPT
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS
FUNDING AUTHORIZED (PART TTTTTT) w.covececverrnne PUBLIC 284
PERSONAL SERVICES BALANCES
TRANSFER TO COURTS PROGRAM (PART K)............ PUBLIC 2
JURY
EXEMPTIONS FROM DUTY
STATUTORY EXEMPTIONS REMOVED ........cccceunee PUBLIC 275
JUROR SELECTION
SEXUAL ORIENTATION DISCRIMINATION............... PUBLIC 223
JUVENILE OFFENDERS
INTERSTATE COMPACT
REPEALED & REPLACED ......ccoooiiviviiciiiiiiciine PUBLIC 127
JUVENILES
SEE JUVENILE OFFENDERS
KIDNEY DONATIONS
SEE ANATOMICAL GIFTS
KINDERGARTEN
SEE SCHOOLS
KITTERY WATER DISTRICT
CHARTER CHANGES
ANNUAL MEETING ..o P&S1
KNOX COUNTY
BUDGET COMMITTEE
DISTRICTS ..o PUBLIC 248
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CHAPTER
LABOR DEPT

ADMINISTRATION

POSITION ELIMINATIONS (DDDDD)......cccccvvuerennne PUBLIC 284
COMPETITIVE SKILLS SCHOLARSHIP PROG

FUND BALANCES (BBBBB) .....cvecveveerieeriereieecnenes PUBLIC 284
TRAINING PROGRAMS

WORKPLACE SEXUAL HARASSMENT.......ccccevvinnee PUBLIC 162
WAGE & HOUR VIOLATIONS

REPORTS TO LEGISLATURE.......cciiiiiiiiciiiiiiciiene PUBLIC 268
WORKFORCE RESEARCH & INFO CENTER

HIGH-PRIORITY OCCUPATIONS LIST.....coovevvevnnne PUBLIC 110

LABOR RELATIONS
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS
JUDICIAL DEPT (PART TTTTTT).... ...PUBLIC 284

STATE AGREEMENTS FUNDED PUBLIC 293
LABOR STANDARDS BUREAU
EMPLOYMENT LAWS
STATUTES UPDATED ....c.cooiiiiiiiiccieccciccens PUBLIC 219
POWERS & DUTIES
INVESTIGATIONS & FINES.......ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiieinnns PUBLIC 219
SAFETY & WAGE & OVERTIME INFORMATION ....PUBLIC 219
LAKES
DISCHARGES
REGULATION BY DEPT & BOARD.......cccccouveiiiine PUBLIC 137
HARBOR MASTERS
TRAINING COURSE......c.ooiiiiiiiiiciicicciecces PUBLIC 54
NAMES
CLARIFICATION ..o PUBLIC 137

LAND USE PLANNING
MUNICIPAL DECISIONS
APPEALS PROCESS ... PUBLIC 241
NONCONFORMING USE OR STRUCTURE
DETERMINATION
LAND USE PLANNING COMMISSION
LAND USE REGULATIONS

PUBLIC 89

NONCONFORMING USE OR STRUCTURE............... PUBLIC 89
MINING REGULATIONS

RULE-MAKING AUTHORITY ....cccviiiiiniiiiiiieinees PUBLIC 142

LANDLORD & TENANT

EVICTIONS

NOTICE OF TERMINATION CAUSES. ........cccccveunnne PUBLIC 103
LIABILITY

ASSISTANCE ANIMALS ..o PUBLIC 61

LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES
SEE ALSO POLICE
SEE ALSO STATE POLICE BUREAU

FUND-RAISING

POWERS & RESTRICTIONS .......cooviiiiiiiiiiinicniiins PUBLIC 920
POLICE VEHICLES

EMERGENCY LIGHTS ..o PUBLIC 21

LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOCIATION
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
AGREEMENTS FUNDED .......ccovviiiiiiiiciiiiee, PUBLIC 293
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
COMMUNICABLE DISEASES
PATHOGEN TESTING
SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS
EXEMPT FROM CHECKS & FINGERPRINTING ....... PUBLIC 155
WORKERS COMPENSATION
POST-TRAUMATIC STRESS DISORDER.............cc..... PUBLIC 294

PUBLIC 292
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CHAPTER
LEGAL NOTICES

SEE ACCESS TO INFORMATION
LEGISLATORS
SEE LEGISLATURE
LEGISLATURE

LEGISLATORS
PAYMENTS FROM POLITICAL ACTION COMM .....PUBLIC 98

POLICY & LEGAL ANALYSIS OFFICE
RECODIFICATION OF ALCOHOL LAWS .............. RESOLVE 18

REVIEW OF SUBSTANTIVE RULES
ADULTS WITH INTEL DISAB & AUTISM, DHHS........ RESOLVE 15
CLEAN ELECTION ACT, GOV ETHICS COMM ....RESOLVE 13
DISASTER RECOVERY FUND, MEMA .........
EDUCATION PERSONNEL, BD OF EDUC
INTEL DISAB & AUTISM SUPPORT, DHHS.....
PRESCRIPTION MON & OPIOIDS, DHHS ...
PRIVATE NON-MEDICAL INST SERV, DHHS ...
PRIVATE NON-MEDICAL INST SERV, DHHS ...
PROVIDER OF LAST RESORT, PUC
STANDARDIZED HEALTH PLANS, INS BUR
UNIFIED SPECIAL ED REG, EDUC DEPT

REVISOR OF STATUTES

...RESOLVE 17

RESOLVE 4
RESOLVE 8
...RESOLVE 12

RECODIFICATION OF ALCOHOL LAWS .............. RESOLVE 18
SENATE & HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

RANKED-CHOICE VOTING ELECTIONS ........ccccoviiriiiiinnne B3
REVISORS REPORT 2015, CHAPTER 2......cccceuviviiiiiinns PAGE 977

LEPAGE, PAUL R.
SEE GOVERNOR (LEPAGE)
LIABILITY
SEE IMMUNITY
LIBRARIES
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ACCESS TO SERVICES
LICENSE PLATES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
LIFE INSURANCE
SEE ALSO INSURANCE
COVERAGE
LIFE ORGAN DONATION .......ccvmiiriiiiiiriiiicicienine PUBLIC 20
LIFE SETTLEMENT PROVIDERS
ANNUAL STATEMENTS PUBLIC.......cccoveiiiiciiciinne PUBLIC 75
UNCLAIMED FUNDS
BENEFICIARY IDENTIFICATION ......ccocoiviiiiiniirinnnns PUBLIC 129
LIQUOR
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
LITTERING
CLEANUP
STATE COMMUNITY DAY ESTABLISHED................... PUBLIC 41
LOANS
SEE ALSO MORTGAGES
MOTOR VEHICLES
GUARANTEED ASSET PROTECTION WAIVERS......PUBLIC 178
LOBSTERS
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
LODGING
SEE HOTELS & MOTELS
LOGGING
SEE TIMBER HARVESTING

PUBLIC 244
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CHAPTER
LONG-TERM CARE INSURANCE

COVERAGE
LIVE ORGAN DONATION ......coovvimriiriiiiiiieiiieiennns PUBLIC 20
LORING DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
IMPLEMENTATION GRANTS
FUNDING ..o PUBLIC 298
ROADS
SPEED LIMITS SET ..ot PUBLIC 23
LOW-INCOME PERSONS
WELL CONTAMINATION
TREATMENT FUNDING ..o RESOLVE 28
LUNG CANCER
SEE CANCER
MAINE GUIDES
SEE GUIDES
MAINE STATE EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
AGREEMENTS FUNDED .......ccoeiiiiiiiciiciricncenes PUBLIC 293
MAINE STATE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
AGREEMENTS FUNDED .....cccccoeuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiens PUBLIC 293
MAINE TURNPIKE
SEE ROADS
MAINECARE
SEE MEDICAID
MAINES 21ST CENTURY ECONOMY & WORKFORCE TF
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES

JOINT STUDY ORDER. ...t PAGE 970
MANUFACTURED HOUSING
REGULATIONS
TERMINOLOGY, EXCEPTIONS, SERVICE ............... PUBLIC 210
MARIJUANA
LEGALIZATION
RETAIL SALES DELAYED .....cciuiiiiiiciiiicccicieicinnes PUBLIC 1
MEDICAL MARIJUANA
CAREGIVERS NEAR SCHOOLS ...PUBLIC 271
ORGAN DONATION ...PUBLIC 252
POSSESSION
18-20 YEARS OLD, CIVIL VIOLATION .......ccccoeuvuvinnne PUBLIC 1
POSSESSION & USE
LEGALIZED ..ot IB S
RECREATIONAL & RETAIL MARIJUANA
STATE AGENCY OVERSIGHT.....ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieinns PUBLIC 278
RETAIL MARIJUANA
PURCHASE WITH EBT CARDS PROHIBITED ...PUBLIC 208
TESTING FACILITIES REGULATION ...PUBLIC 309
MARINE PATROL OFFICERS
MOTOR VEHICLES
EMERGENCY LIGHTS ... PUBLIC 21
MARINE RESOURCES
AQUACULTURE
LAND-BASED, LICENSING AUTHORITY ........ccceuvvuee PUBLIC 94
LEASING & LICENSING ...PUBLIC 159

LICENSE ESTABLISHED ...
ELVERS

FISHING LICENSES, FEES, ILLEGAL HARVEST ......... PUBLIC 250
LOBSTER & CRAB LICENSES

DENIALS, APPEALS FOR MILITARY MEMBERS........ PUBLIC 161
LOBSTERS

CONSERVATION LAWS ENFORCEMENT............... PUBLIC 197

PUBLIC 296



CHAPTER
MARINE RESOURCES-LOBSTERS (Cont.)
SUMMER FISHING HOURS ........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiiicine PUBLIC 32
SUNDAY PROHIBITION EXEMPTION.........ccceuvunnnne PUBLIC 146
MARINE HARVEST DEMONSTRATION
LICENSING ...t PUBLIC 146
SCALLOP & SEA URCHIN LICENSES
OWNER-OPERATOR REQUIREMENT ....PUBLIC 222
SCALLOP DRAGGING GEAR ...PUBLIC 222

SCALLOP DRAGGING
SEASON L. PUBLIC 222
SEAFOQOD RETAIL LICENSES

FEE INCREASED ...PUBLIC 224
SEAWEED

ADVISORY COUNCIL ESTABLISHED........cccceeuiueurnnne PUBLIC 52
SHELLFISH SANITATION CERTIFICATES

PERMITS & FEES ..o PUBLIC 224

MARINE RESOURCES DEPT

AQUACULTURE

LICENSE ESTABLISHED ......ccevviiiiiniiiiiicciiiciine PUBLIC 296
AQUACULTURE INDUSTRY

PROMOTION & MARKETING.......ccccoceiiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 159
ELVER FISHING LICENSES

LOTTERY & FEES....oimiiiiiiiiccsiciccccce PUBLIC 250
LAND-BASED AQUACULTURE

LICENSE AUTHORITY TRANSFER TO ACF................. PUBLIC 94
LICENSE FEES

ALLOCATION (PART EEEEE) ........ccevvvvecrerriinannn PUBLIC 284
LOBSTER & CRAB FISHING LICENSES

SUSPENSION, MODIFICATION, TRACKING........... PUBLIC 197

POLICY & MANAGEMENT PROGRAM
FUNDS FROM MAINE COASTAL PROG (QQ)...... PUBLIC 284
SEAFOOD RETAIL LICENSES
FEE INCREASED
MATERNAL & INFANT DEATH REVIEW PNL
NAME CHANGE
MATERNAL, FETAL & INFANT MORT REV PNL....... PUBLIC 203
MATERNAL, FETAL & INFANT MORT PNL
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES

...PUBLIC 224

ESTABLISHED .....coviiiiiiiiciiccccccce PUBLIC 203
MEDICAID
MAINECARE
COVERAGE FOR TELEHEALTH SERVICES. .............. PUBLIC 307
ELIGIBILITY EVALUATIONS (PART NNNNNNN]...... PUBLIC 284
HEARING AIDS ..o PUBLIC 237
OUTPATIENT OPIOID TREATMENT ....c.cceviiiiinnn PUBLIC 305

MEDICAL EXAMINER OFFICE
ACCOUNT FOR FEES

AMOUNTS CARRY OVER (PART F) ..o PUBLIC 2
CREMATION CERTIFICATES

FEES (PART GGG ..o PUBLIC 284
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

USE OF STATE VEHICLES (PART CCC)....ccceceveueunee PUBLIC 284
REPORTS & SLIDES

FEES (PART FFF) ...PUBLIC 284

MEDICAL EXAMINERS

DEPUTY CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER

COMPENSATION (PART DDD) .....ccuevuieiicmriciennns PUBLIC 284
NONSALARIED

COMPENSATION (PART EEE) .....ccveieiiicriieieans PUBLIC 284
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CHAPTER
MEDICAL MARIJUANA

SEE MARIJUANA
MEDICINE LICENSURE BOARD
SEE ALSO PHYSICIANS
FUNDING ACCOUNTS
TRANSFERS (PART LLLLLLL) oo PUBLIC 284
LICENSE EXPIRATION
NOTIFICATION, REINSTATEMENT......cccceviiiiiininnne PUBLIC 63
MEDICOLEGAL DEATH INVESTIGATORS
SEE DEATH
MEMORIALS & JOINT RESOLUTIONS ..........ccoviiiiiiinnns PAGE 985
MENTAL HEALTH HOMICIDE...REVIEW BRD
POWERS & DUTIES
REPEALED
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

PUBLIC 93

INVOLUNTARY MEDICATION .....cocooviiiiiiiiiicnnne PUBLIC 147
SCHOOLS
HEALTH EDUCATOR FIRST AID TRAINING ............. PUBLIC 269
VETERANS
ASSESSMENT & PILOT PROGRAM.......cceuvvrunnee RESOLVE 24
MEXICO
BRIDGE TO PERU
NAMED FOR BUDDY WENDALL MCLAIN .............. RESOLVE ¢
MIDCOAST REG REDEVELOPMENT AUTH
ROADS
SPEED LIMITS SET ..oviiiiiiiiiiciciccccccne PUBLIC 23
MIDWIVES

SEE HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL
MILITARY AUTHORITY
OPERATIONS RESERVE FUND

ESTABLISHED (PART O) ...coviiiiiiiiccicccccces PUBLIC 2
MILITARY BUREAU
PROPERTY
RENTAL AUTHORITY PUBLIC 108
MILITARY FORCES
ADJUTANT GENERAL
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE ......cocoeiiiiiiniirieiiienes PUBLIC 114
POWERS PUBLIC 108
STATE MILITARY WELFARE SOCIETIES.... PUBLIC 114
EDUCATIONAL BENEFITS
STEPCHILDREN ..o PUBLIC 108
NATIONAL GUARD
FACILITIES SECURITY ..oviiiiiiiiniciiinicicennae PUBLIC 108

MILK COMMISSION
DAIRY INDUSTRY FUND
MOVED TO AGRICULTURE DEPT (QO) .......ccccuc... PUBLIC 284
MINIMUM WAGE
SEE COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)

MINING
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONS
PUBLIC LANDS, WATERS, WETLANDS...........ccceuue. PUBLIC 142
METALLIC MINERAL MINING ACT
MINE PLACEMENT REGULATIONS PUBLIC 142
MINING IMPACT ASSISTANCE FUND
ANNUAL REPORT PUBLIC 211

MINORS
SEE CHILDREN
MOBILE TELEPHONES
SEE TELEPHONES



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
MOOSE
SEE HUNTING
MOPEDS
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS
HELMET REQUIREMENTS ..o PUBLIC 51
MORTGAGES
APPRAISAL MANAGEMENT COMPANIES
LICENSING & REGULATION .......ccocuviiriiiiiiicicnnne PUBLIC 270
FORECLOSURES
WRIT OF POSSESSION.......oviiiiiiiiiciiciicicieiaes PUBLIC 133
MORTGAGE LOAN SERVICERS
LICENSING & REGULATION PUBLIC 106
MOTOR CARRIERS
TRUCK TRACTORS
NAME DISPLAY ...ooiiiiiiiniiicinscceccnne PUBLIC 165
TRUCKS
10,000-POUND LOADS, PERMITS .......c.ccvevciiinnee PUBLIC 229

TOW-AWAY TRANSPORTER COMBINATIONS....... PUBLIC 229
MOTOR VEHICLE INSURANCE
PREMIUMS
SENIORS, HIGHER PREMIUMS PROHIBITED ............. PUBLIC 11
MOTOR VEHICLES
SEE ALSO MOTOR CARRIERS
ABANDONED VEHICLES

OWNER & STATE NOTIFICATION.......c.coevviiiinnnes PUBLIC 240
FRANCHISE DEALERS

COMPENSATION BY MANUFACTURERS............... PUBLIC 217

COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS ............... PUBLIC 217
HEADLIGHTS

SCHOOL BUSES ... PUBLIC 26
INSPECTION

ANTIQUE AUTOS ... PUBLIC 165
LOANS

GUARANTEED ASSET PROTECTION WAIVERS.......PUBLIC 178
MOTOR VEHICLE INVESTIGATORS

RENAMED MOTOR VEHICLE DETECTIVES............. PUBLIC 229
NUMBER PLATES

EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES PERSONS ....... PUBLIC 302

VETERAN PLATE, WEIGHT LIMIT INCREASED .......... PUBLIC 43
POLICE CARS

EMERGENCY LIGHTS ... PUBLIC 21
RECORDS

PERSONAL INFORMATION DISCLOSURE............... PUBLIC 229
RECREATIONAL VEHICLES

VEHICLE LENGTH ..o PUBLIC 165
TITLE

APPLICATION FILING PENALTIES........ccoovviiiirinee PUBLIC 229
TOWING

INVOICE, COMMERCIAL VEHICLE CONTENTS....PUBLIC 120
TRUCK CAMPERS

REGISTRATION NOT REQUIRED........cccevvvvrrircriiinnnes PUBLIC 67
WRECKERS

APPLICABILITY ..o PUBLIC 165
MOTORCYCLES

RIDER EDUCATION
LICENSING & FEES ....
MOUNTAIN VIEW YOUTH DEVELOPMENT CTR
RENAMED
MOUNTAIN VIEW CORRECTIONAL FACILITY ....... PUBLIC 148

PUBLIC 229
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CHAPTER
MUNICIPAL BOND BANK

GARVEE BONDS

HIGHWAY & BRIDGE REPAIR (PARTE)....cccceuvuunee PUBLIC 283
STATE CEILING 2017 & 2018

PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .........ceeueeee P&S5

MUNICIPALITIES

ABSENT VOTING

LICENSED FACILITIES ......cooiiiiiiiiiiciciciriiccieiene PUBLIC 248
AGREEMENTS WITH COUNTIES

FEES FOR CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES (V) ............ PUBLIC 284
BURN PERMIT SOFTWARE

PURCHASE AUTHORIZED RESOLVE 22
DANGEROUS BUILDINGS

DISPOSAL OPTIONS ....PUBLIC 136
GENERAL ASSISTANCE

PERSONS RELEASED FROM PRISON..........cccceuvuee PUBLIC 130
HOMESTEAD PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION

STATE REIMBURSEMENT (PART G)....ccvvvviicirnnnee PUBLIC 284
HOUSING

AFFORDABLE & VOUCHER PROGRAMS. .............. PUBLIC 234
HOUSING AUTHORITIES

MUNICIPAL LEGISLATIVE BODIES .........ccevvereunnee PUBLIC 234
LAND USE PLANNING

DECISIONS, APPEALS PROCESS .......cccovviiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 241
LICENSING AUTHORITY

ROLLER-SKATING RINKS .....ooviiiiiiiiiicicicriceens PUBLIC 12
OFF-PREMISES CATERING LICENSES

APPROVAL ..ot PUBLIC 260
ORDINANCES

FOOD SYSTEMS ...t PUBLIC 215

MARIJUANA CAREGIVERS NEAR SCHOOILS ....... PUBLIC 271

SUBDIVISIONS ..o PUBLIC 104
POLITICAL CAUCUSES

BUILDING FEES .....cocviiiiiiiiiiciciiicciciciceeiiae PUBLIC 248

POWERS & DUTIES
COMMERCIAL DRIVERS LICENSE RENEWAL........ PUBLIC 229
PRIVATE ROADS
ROAD ASSOCIATION CLAIMS ......ccviiiiiiiine PUBLIC 306
VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPTS
APPROPRIATION ITEMIZATIONS.........coovviiiirriiians PUBLIC 33
WEIGHTS & MEASURES
SEALER APPOINTMENTS ......coiiiiiiiiiiciciricne PUBLIC 172
MUsIC
ON-PREMISES LIQUOR LICENSEES
PERMIT REQUIREMENTS.......ccooriiiiiicciece PUBLIC 13
NALOXONE
SEE DRUG ABUSE
SEE DRUGS
NATIONAL GUARD
SEE MILITARY FORCES
NATIVE AMERICANS
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES

PURCHASE WITH TRIBAL IDENTIFICATION............. PUBLIC 167
HIGH-STAKES BEANO

FEES FOR 2017 ..t PUBLIC 233

NATURAL GAS

CONSERVATION PROGRAMS

ASSESSMENTS, LARGE-VOLUME MFCTRS ...PUBLIC 282
ENERGY COST REDUCTION CONTRACTS

EXPIRATION DATE EXTENDED ......ccccovvviiiriiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 22



CHAPTER
NATURAL GAS (Cont.)
PROPANE
ENERGY AUDITOR LICENSURE ... PUBLIC 210
PROPANE & NATURAL GAS TECHNICIANS
LICENSURE w..ooooe s ceeccceoenseeesseeeeeeeeeseseee PUBLIC 210

NATURAL GAS UTILITIES
RATES & CHARGES
PROMOTIONAL ALLOWANCES AUTHORIZED ....... PUBLIC 83
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS
SEE COMMERCIAL PAPER
NEWSPAPERS
LEGAL NOTICES
PUBLICATION ON WEBSITE & ARCHIVE.................. PUBLIC 19
NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS
SALES OF SURPLUS PROPERTY
EXPANDED .....ciiiiiiiiieccccn PUBLIC 310
NOTARIES PUBLIC
DIRECT INITIATIVE PETITIONS
VERIFICATION ..o PUBLIC 277
NUMBER PLATES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
NURSE PRACTITIONERS
SEE HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL

NURSES

CLINICAL NURSE SPECIALISTS

NURSING HOME POWERS & DUTIES...........ccccueuuee PUBLIC 145
LICENSURE

BACKGRD CHECK & INTERSTATE COMPACT......PUBLIC 258
NURSE ANESTHETISTS

POWERS, RURAL AREAS ......cccviiiiiiiiiniiiieiie PUBLIC 188
NURSE PRACTITIONERS

NURSING HOME POWERS & DUTIES..........cccceuevuee PUBLIC 145
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING PROGRAM

DUTIES, STAFFING, LEGISLATIVE REVIEW............... PUBLIC 312

NURSING HOMES
STAFF POWERS & DUTIES

PHYSICIAN TASK PERFORMANCE .........cccevvunnnne PUBLIC 145
OIL & SOLID FUEL BURNER TECHNICIANS
LICENSURE
REQUIREMENTS ..ot PUBLIC 210

OIL HEATING SYSTEMS
ENERGY AUDITORS

LICENSURE ....oviieetectee e PUBLIC 210
TANK INSTALLERS
LICENSURE ...oviiiiictccc e PUBLIC 210

OPEN BURNING
BURN PERMIT SOFTWARE
PURCHASE AUTHORIZED FOR TOWNS................. RESOLVE 22
OPEN SPACE TAX
SEE FARM & OPEN SPACE TAX
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
SUSPENSION OF LICENSE
TIME CREDIT
TIME CREDIT..
OPIOID CRISIS TASK FORCE
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
JOINT STUDY ORDER .....coviiiiiciiciciciricccicecne PAGE 969
OPIOIDS
SEE DRUG ABUSE
SEE DRUGS

PUBLIC 99
.PUBLIC 107

1043

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
ORDINANCES
SEE MUNICIPALITIES
ORGAN DONATION
SEE ANATOMICAL GIFTS
OSTEOPATHIC LICENSURE BOARD
FUNDING ACCOUNTS
TRANSFERS (PART LLLLLLL) oo PUBLIC 284
OXFORD COUNTY
ALBANY TOWNSHIP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE......cocoiiiiiiiiciiiins RESOLVE 11
PALLIATIVE CARE ADVISORY CNCL
POWERS & DUTIES
PALLIATIVE CARE RESTRICTIONS ......ccocvevviviriinne PUBLIC 213
PARAMEDICINE
SEE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU
AUTHORITY TO CONVEY

FORT KENT EASEMENT ......cooviiiiiiiiccicccnes RESOLVE 19
DIRECTOR

POWERS & DUTIES (PART PPPPPP) ......cccccevueuennne PUBLIC 284
HARVESTING & ROAD CONSTRUCTION

BID PROCESS REVIEW ......ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiniciiienns PUBLIC 289
HUNTING

BEAR BAITING ON PUBLIC LANDS..........cccccvovueunnae PUBLIC 262
LAND LEASES

EAGLE LAKE SPORTING CAMPS........ccccvvviiinnne PUBLIC 262
PUBLIC RESERVED LANDS

MANAGEMENT FUND EXPENDITURES................... PUBLIC 289

STATE ACCESS & INFRASTRUCTURE PRIORITIES ...PUBLIC 289
PASSAMAQUODDY TRIBE
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS
PAWNBROKERS
SECONDHAND PRECIOUS METALS
PALLADIUM & PLATINUM REGULATED ...
REGISTRATION, RECORDS, RESALES
PENOBSCOT COUNTY
KINGMAN TOWNSHIP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ......cceoviiviiriniiiicnnee RESOLVE 11
PRENTISS TOWNSHIP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ... RESOLVE 11
PENOBSCOT NATION
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX
DELINQUENCY
CERTIFICATION ..ottt PUBLIC 170

PUBLIC 126
PUBLIC 126

PERU
BRIDGE TO MEXICO
NAMED FOR BUDDY WENDALL MCLAIN .............. RESOLVE ¢
PESTICIDES CONTROL BOARD
GENERAL USE PESTICIDES
REGISTRATION BY BOARD.......ccccviiiiiiieicncicianes PUBLIC 59
PETS
SEE ANIMALS
PHARMACIES
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
COST INFO, COPAYMENTS & FEES
PHARMACISTS
POWERS
TOBACCO CESSATION PRODUCTS. .......cceveiennnne PUBLIC 185

PUBLIC 44




SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
PHARMACISTS (Cont.)
POWERS & DUTIES
NALOXONE PRESCRIPTION & DISPENSION.......... PUBLIC 249
PHEASANTS
SEE WILDLIFE
PHYSICAL THERAPISTS
AUTHORIZATIONS
FINGER STICK BLOOD TESTING .....oeooeeeeeeeeeeereeerrenenn PUBLIC 80
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS
SEE HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL
PHYSICIANS
SEE ALSO HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL
LICENSE EXPIRATION

NOTIFICATION, REINSTATEMENT ...PUBLIC 63
LICENSED IN OTHER STATES
INTERSTATE COMPACT PROVISIONS .........cccevnnee PUBLIC 253

LICENSES

CERTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS RESTRICTED........ PUBLIC 189
OUT OF STATE

ACCOMPANYING VISITING SPORTS TEAMS......... PUBLIC 119

PISCATAQUIS COUNTY
TA R13 WELS
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ... RESOLVE 11
PLANTATIONS
ORDINANCES
CONSUMER FIREWORKS.......ccouiiiiiiiiiiiciiciicnenas PUBLIC 3
PLUMBERS
LICENSING EXEMPT
PUMP INSTALLERS .....oeviiiiiiiiiiiiiininiciiceeeiees PUBLIC 210
TRAINING
AUTHORIZED SUPERVISION ......ccccooviiiiiiiiciinns PUBLIC 210
CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION........ccocevevuinnnne PUBLIC 4

PLUMBERS EXAMINING BOARD
JOURNEYMAN LICENSES
CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION TRAINING ...... PUBLIC 4

PODIATRISTS
AUTHORIZED PROCEDURES
PATIENT HISTORY & PHYSICAL ....ccovviviriiiiciinne, PUBLIC 14
POLICE
CREATING POLICE STANDOFF
CLASS ECRIME ...t PUBLIC 86

POLICY & MANAGEMENT OFFICE
POWERS & DUTIES
GOALS, PROJECTIONS, STUDIES (PART GC) ....... PUBLIC 284
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES
SEE ELECTIONS
POLITICAL PARTIES
SEE ELECTIONS
PONDS
SEE LAKES
POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
ERRORS BILL
STATUTES CORRECTED......ccctviviriviiiiicicicicicicine PUBLIC 288
REAL ID ACT OF 2005
STATE COMPLIANCE .......ccooiiiiicccicces PUBLIC 27
PORTS
HARBOR MASTERS

TRAINING COURSE... ...PUBLIC 54
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CHAPTER
POTATOES

MARKETING IMPROVEMENT FUND
LOAN CAPS....cooiiiiirircc s PUBLIC 6
POWER OF ATTORNEY
CARE OF MINOR
BACKGROUND CHECK EXEMPTIONS...........cc.cec... PUBLIC 42
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
SEE DRUGS
PRESSURE VESSELS
SEE BOILERS
PROBATE PROCEEDINGS
GUARDIANSHIP
APPOINTMENT STANDARDS .......ccccoviiiiiiiniiieienne PUBLIC 187
PROBATION
REVOCATION & VIOLATION
CONTACT WITH VICTIM.....ceviiiciiiiiiciiccinne PUBLIC 128
VIOLATIONS
JAIL TIME PRIOR TO HEARING .......ccociiiiiiiicnnae PUBLIC 214
PROCESS
GRAND JURY SUBPOENAS
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION PROVIDERS ....PUBLIC 144
PROFESSIONAL & FINANCIAL REG DEPT
LICENSING OF MIDWIVES
ESTABLISHMENT FUNDS (PART VVVVVV) ........... PUBLIC 284
OTHER SPECIAL REV FUNDS ACCTS
TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND (HHHHHHH) ....... PUBLIC 284
PROF ENGINEERS REG BOARD
NOW BRD OF LIC FOR PROF ENG (FFFFF) ........... PUBLIC 284
PROFESSIONAL & OCCUPATIONAL REG OFF
LICENSING BOARDS
EXCEPTIONS FOR MILITARY VETERANS................. PUBLIC 173
PROGRAM EVAL & GOVT ACCT OFFICE
TAX EXPENDITURES

EVALUATION SCHEDULING........cccooemiiiiiciiiiis PUBLIC 266
PROPANE
SEE NATURAL GAS
PROPERTY
SEE ALSO REAL ESTATE
CONDEMNED
TRANSPORTATION DEPT ACQUISITION...........coccuc PUBLIC 40
ESTATE TAX LIENS
RELEASED.....cooiiiiiiiicicicircccccc s PUBLIC 16
HELD FOR PUBLIC USE
BRIDGTON, CONVEYED .......ccceoeuiririiiiiiieiiiiinns PUBLIC 18
RIGHTS-OF-WAY
CONVEYANCE, WATER BODIES.........cccevvuvierinnnne PUBLIC 194
TITLE
VALIDATION OF DEFECTS.......ccovviviiiciiniiicin PUBLIC 196

PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE
ADJUSTER LICENSING AUTHORITY
WORKERS COMP NOT INCLUDED........ccccceuvveunnne PUBLIC 152
PROPERTY TAX
ABATEMENT
PRIMARY RESIDENCE DEFINED
EXEMPT PROPERTY
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM.....
TRANSPORTATION DEPT
FAIRNESS CREDIT
MARRIED FILING SEPARATELY ......cccoovvviiiiiiiiiinnes PUBLIC 211

...PUBLIC 273

..PUBLIC 88
PUBLIC 40




CHAPTER
PROPERTY TAX (Cont.)
HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION
MUNICIPAL REIMBURSEMENT (PART G).....cccc....... PUBLIC 284
RELIEF
BUSINESS EQUIPMENT TAX EXEMPTION ............... PUBLIC 211
BUSINESS EQUIPMENT TAX EXEMPTION................. PUBLIC 170
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES ...oovvvveeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeereeee PUBLIC 193
PROSTITUTION
SEE SEX OFFENSES
PUBLIC ADVOCATE
COMPETITIVE ELECTRICITY PROVIDERS
COST FINDINGS oo ceeeseeeeeeeeeo PUBLIC 74
GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT
EVALUATION DATES AMENDED ....ooovveverrerree. PUBLIC 255
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
ADMINISTRATION
ASSETS, PROPERTY, FUNDS, BOARD.........coooeeeeneeeee PUBLIC 88
CONFIDENTIAL MEMBER INFORMATION ... PUBLIC 46
BENEFITS
REPORTING w.oooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeseeeesessenseeee PUBLIC 88
FUNDING REQUIREMENTS
EXPERIENCE LOSS AMORTIZATION .......ooovvvevveeeee CONRES 1
OPTIONS
REVIEW & EVALUATION WORK GROUP.............. RESOLVE 14
PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING PROGRAM
SEE HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
PUBLIC LANDS
LEASES
EAGLE LAKE SPORTING CAMPS ... PUBLIC 262
RESERVED LANDS
HARVESTING LEVELS ....PUBLIC 289
MANAGEMENT FUND EXPENDITURES. .PUBLIC 289

STATE ACCESS & INFRASTRUCTURE PRIORITIES ...PUBLIC 289
PUBLIC RECORDS
SEE RECORDS
PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

FEE SCHEDULE (MMMMM ..o PUBLIC 284
FANTASY SPORTS LEAGUES

REGULATION ...t PUBLIC 303
FIREARM PERMITS

ISSUANCE BY GOVERNOR........ccoeiviviiiicicicnccnnes PUBLIC 206

PROHIBITIONS, CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS............ PUBLIC 227
FLAME-RETARDANT CHEMICALS

FURNITURE USE RESTRICTED.......cceceuiiiiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 311
GAMBLING CONTROL UNIT

ENFORCEMENT POWERS (Illll, JJJJJ) oo PUBLIC 284
HIGHWAY FUND ALLOCATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL FY 2017 ...cvviiiiiiiiiiiciciccicicians PUBLIC 91

PUBLIC UTILITIES
SEE ALSO ELECTRIC UTILITIES
JOINT USE OF EQUIPMENT
ORDERS & SUBJECT ENTITIES
RATES

PUBLIC 199

PROPERTY VALUATION..... PUBLIC 73
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
COMPETITIVE ELECTRICITY PROVIDERS
COSTFINDINGS ..ot PUBLIC 74
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CHAPTER
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (Cont.)

GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT

EVALUATION DATES AMENDED .......ccovvvvivinnnee PUBLIC 255
JOINT USE OF EQUIPMENT

ORDERS & SUBJECT ENTITIES ......ccooveiiiiciiciinnns PUBLIC 199
NATURAL GAS

ENERGY COST REDUCTION CONTRACTS .............. PUBLIC 22
PREPAID WIRELESS SERVICE

FEE ADJUSTMENT ..ot PUBLIC 244
PROVIDER OF LAST RESORT SERVICE

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ........cccvvviiiiiiiiiinnns RESOLVE 4

RATE PROGRAMS
GAS UTILITIES, PROMOTIONAL ALLOWANCES.......PUBLIC 83
REGIONAL GREENHOUSE GAS INITIATIVE

DISBURSEMENTS FROM FUND ......ccoviiiiiiiiiciine PUBLIC 282
REGIONAL WATER COUNCILS

MEMBERSHIP RESTRICTIONS......cocoiiiiiiciiieiiicnne PUBLIC 58
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO

STANDARD LEVEL ... PUBLIC 291
TELEPHONE ACCESS RATES

EQUAL TO FEDERAL RATES.......cocoviiiiiiiicicciccnes PUBLIC 73
TRANSMISSION LINE PROJECTS

APPROVAL ..ot PUBLIC 201

NONTRANSMISSION ALTERNATIVES.........cccvvvnnne PUBLIC 201
TRANSMISSION/DISTRIBUTION UTILITIES

PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS, REPORT ................ PUBLIC 134

PULLING EVENTS
SEE AGRICULTURAL FAIRS
PUMP INSTALLERS
SEE PLUMBERS
RABBITS
SEE ANIMALS
RAILROADS
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
PUBLIC SERVICE CORPORATION LICENSE........... PUBLIC 167
RANKED-CHOICE VOTING
SEE ELECTIONS
REAL ESTATE
APPRAISAL MANAGEMENT COMPANIES
LICENSING & REGULATION........cccevmmiriiriiiicinnne PUBLIC 270
BROKERAGE
LICENSURE ...ttt PUBLIC 210
POLLUTED OR CONTAMINATED
VOLUNTARY RESPONSE ACTION PLAN..........cccovue PUBLIC 92
RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURES
PRIVATE & PUBLIC WAY ACCESS.......ccccovvvivnnne PUBLIC 181
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
REVENUES
DISTRIBUTION (PART AAAAAAA) .....ccccviiiiinne PUBLIC 284
RECORDS
BIRTH RECORDS
DESIGNATION OF PARENT ......cccovviiniiiiiiiciine PUBLIC 5
CONFIDENTIAL
ALCOHOL & DRUG COUNSELOR ADDRESSES....PUBLIC 265

EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST ...PUBLIC 163

MOTOR VEHICLE RECORDS PUBLIC 229
COURT RECORDS

FEES, ALLOCATION (YYYY) PUBLIC 284




SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
RECORDS (Cont.)
DEATH CERTIFICATES
ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEM...ccovvrvrrrrrnns PUBLIC 37
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION SERVICES
PRODUCTION BY WARRANT OR SUBPOENA........PUBLIC 144

INCAPACITATED ADULTS

DEATH UNDER GUARDIANSHIP ..o PUBLIC 55
INSURANCE BUREAU

FINRA & NARAB INFORMATION .......cccccvvviiiinnne PUBLIC 115

PUBLIC RECORDS
EXCEPTION, SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS.....
LIFE SETTLEMENT PROVIDERS............
PROVISION, COSTS & PAYMENTS
REGISTRY OF DEEDS
PRESERVATION SURCHARGE.........cccociiiiiiicnnne PUBLIC 116
RECREATIONAL VEHICLES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
RECYCLING
RETURNABLE CONTAINERS
CARDBOARD CONTAINERS........cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiienne PUBLIC 10
REFERENDUM
AMENDMENT TO CONSTITUTION
RETIREMENT SYSTEM FUNDING ........cccevvviniiiinne CONRES 1
BOND ISSUES
CULVERTS AT STREAM CROSSINGS.........ccceeueenaee PUBLIC 299
HIGHWAYS, BRIDGES, PORTS, RAIL, AR... PUBLIC 299
TOTAL CURRENT BOND DEBT INFO PUBLIC 45
INITIATED LEGISLATION
VOTER ACCESS TO INFORMATION.......c.ccocvvunene PUBLIC 246
REGIONAL GREENHOUSE GAS INITIATIVE
SEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
REHABILITATION SERVICES BUREAU
POWERS & DUTIES

PUBLIC 163
...PUBLIC 75
PUBLIC 158

CONFORMATION WITH FED STANDARDS............. PUBLIC 111
REPTILES
SEE WILDLIFE
RESTAURANTS
OFF-PREMISES CATERING LICENSE
MUNICIPAL PERMISSION .....couiiiiiiiiiiciciinns PUBLIC 260

RESTRAINING ORDERS
SEE PROTECTIVE ORDERS
RETAIL MARIJUANA
SEE MARIJUANA
RETIREMENT
INDIVIDUAL RETIREMENT ACCOUNTS
EXEMPT FROM COLLECTION ATTACHMENT........ PUBLIC 177
RETURNABLE BOTTLES
SEE CONTAINERS
REVENUE SERVICES BUREAU
SEE ALSO STATE TAX ASSESSOR
AGENTS & PROPERTY ASSESSORS
TRAINING PROGRAM (PART T) ..ooovmriiiienenrinne PUBLIC 284
ECONOMETRIC DATABASE INFORMATION
FUNDING CARRIED OVER (PART E)
MUNICIPAL ASSESSORS
LIST OF CERTIFIED ASSESSORS
RICHMOND UTILITIES DISTRICT
CHARTER CHANGES
INDEBTEDNESS CAP ..ot P&S7

PUBLIC 2
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CHAPTER
RIGHT TO KNOW ADVISORY COMMITTEE

PUBLIC RECORDS EXCEPTIONS
RECOMMENDATIONS. ..o PUBLIC 163
RIGHTS-OF-WAY
SEE EASEMENTS
RISK MANAGEMENT INSURANCE
SEE INSURANCE
ROADS
ACCESSIBILITY
CURB REQUIREMENTS UPDATED .....ccccoeuiiriiiiicriiinns PUBLIC 9
LITTER
COMMUNITY CLEANUP DAY
MAINE TURNPIKE
CONNECTOR TO GORHAM
POSTED FOR WEIGHT

PUBLIC 41

PUBLIC 68

VEHICLES HAULING ANIMAL BEDDING.................. PUBLIC 25
PRIVATE WAYS

ROAD ASSOCIATION CLAIMS ... PUBLIC 306
REPAIR

GARVEE BONDS (PARTE) ..o PUBLIC 283
RT 43, CORINTH & CORINNA

NAMED FOR DONALD STROUT SR .....ccvuiiiiinnne RESOLVE 5
SPEED LIMITS

MIDCOAST & LORING DEVELOPMENT AUTH ........ PUBLIC 23

ROBBERY

SEE CRIMES & OFFENSES
ROLLER SKATING

RINKS
MUNICIPAL LICENSING........ccouviviriiiiiiiiiciiiee PUBLIC 12
RULE REVIEW
BOARD OF EDUCATION
EDUCATION PERSONNEL .....ccovviiiiiiciiciine RESOLVE 20
EDUCATION DEPT
UNIFIED SPECIAL ED REGULATION.........cccccuvvnaeene RESOLVE 12
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
DISASTER RECOVERY FUND ......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiniins RESOLVE 7
GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
CLEAN ELECTION ACT.....ccviviviiiiiiiiiciiciiinieiennns RESOLVE 13
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
ADULTS WITH INTEL DISAB & AUTISM.......ccccceueuuee RESOLVE 15
INTELLECT DISAB & AUTISM SUPPORT .................. RESOLVE 10
PRESCRIPTION MONITORING & OPIOIDS............ RESOLVE 16
PRIVATE NON-MEDICAL INST SERVICES ....RESOLVE 6
PRIVATE NON-MEDICAL INST SERVICES ..RESOLVE 17
INSURANCE BUREAU
STANDARDIZED HEALTH PLANS .....ccocvviviiniiiiicnnee RESOLVE 8
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
PROVIDER OF LAST RESORT OBLIGATION ............ RESOLVE 4
RURAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
MANUFACTURING & INDUSTRIAL SITES ................ PUBLIC 174
SALARIES
SEE COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
SALES
FRANCHISES
MOTOR VEHICLES ...PUBLIC 217

SECONDHAND PRECIOUS METALS
PALLADIUM & PLATINUM REGULATED
REGISTRATION, RECORDS, RESALES

PUBLIC 126
...PUBLIC 126




CHAPTER
SALES (Cont.)
SURPLUS PROPERTY
NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS ......coeveveiiirerreernes PUBLIC 310
SALES & USE TAXES
COLLECTION
OUT-OF-STATE SELLERS ..ottt PUBLIC 245
EXEMPTIONS
DIABETIC SUPPLIES ..ottt PUBLIC 211
PREPARED FOOD, CERTAIN ORGANIZATIONS....PUBLIC 211
PROSTHETIC & ORTHOTIC DEVICES.......cccvcvvrurenne PUBLIC 170
MARIJUANA
RETAIL SALE ..IB5
RATE
CALCULATION REVISED ....PUBLIC 211
REFUNDS
PROGCESS ...ttt PUBLIC 257
SANITARY DISTRICTS
POWERS
FINANCIAL RESOURCES & FEES......ccccvvererirerirenrnne PUBLIC 151

SAUFLEY, LEIGH INGALLS
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT — CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY)
SAXL PARK ADVISORY COMMITTEE
POWERS & DUTIES
PRIVATELY DONATED FUNDS.......cccoviiiiiiiiincieiinns P&S8
SCALLOPS
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
SCHOOL BUILDINGS
CROSSING GUARDS
TRAFFIC DIRECTION AUTHORITY ...oviiiiiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 132
SCHOOL BUSES
FLASHING LIGHTS
HEADLIGHTS ..o PUBLIC 26
OPERATORS
LICENSING & TRAINING.......cccouimiiiiciciiiciciine PUBLIC 229
SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM
SEE SCHOOLS
SCHOOL PERSONNEL
SEE ALSO TEACHERS
CERTIFICATION
CREDENTIALING PROCESS........cooiiviiiiiiicnne PUBLIC 235
SCHOOLS
SEE ALSO TEACHERS
ADMINISTRATIVE DISTRICT #41
WITHDRAWAL BY ATKINSON.....c.covviiiiiiiiiiiiiciicicine P&S9
BUDGETS
STATE SHARE CALCULATION (PART JJJJJJJ) ....... PUBLIC 284
CAREER & TECHNICAL EDUCATION

GRADES 6 TO 8. PUBLIC 171
CHARTER SCHOOLS

OPERATION LIMIT (PART XXXXX) +.ecvcvviericnereiinnns PUBLIC 284
CURRICULUM

COMPUTER SCIENCE......ccovviiiiiiiciciiiieiine RESOLVE 21
EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS

GRANTS FOR LOGGING & FORESTRY .......cccceuue. PUBLIC 289
ESSENTIAL PROGRAMS & SERVICES

FUNDING (PART C) ...PUBLIC 284
INTERCHANGE ASSIGNMENTS

TIME LIMITS.... ...PUBLIC 279
KINDERGARTEN TO GRADE 12

TOTAL COST & SHARES (PART C) ..o PUBLIC 284
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CHAPTER
SCHOOLS (Cont.)

MANAGEMENT & LEADERSHIP CENTERS

ESTABLISHED (PART VVVVV) .coiiiiiiicricienenne PUBLIC 284
MARINE SCI, TECH, TRANS & ENG SCHL

FUNDING (PART C) ..oovieveiriiieicieericeciennieeeenenes PUBLIC 284
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

EDUCATOR FIRST AID TRAINING........cccovvviiiine PUBLIC 269
NATIONAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM

APPLICATION PROCESS .....cocoiiiiiieiicccicieienns PUBLIC 238

SCHOOL FUNDING FORMULA

FUND TO ADVANCE K-12 EDUCATION (D) ......... PUBLIC 284

STATE SHARE TARGET FUND ESTABLISHED
SCHOOL GROUNDS

MEDICAL MARIJUANA CAREGIVERS
SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICERS

EXEMPT FROM CHECKS & FINGERPRINTING ....... PUBLIC 155
SEX OFFENSES

STUDENT VICTIMS ..ot PUBLIC 65
STUDENT INFORMATION

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiicine PUBLIC 247
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

ACCESS TO SERVICES. ......ooviviviviviiicciciciiien, PUBLIC 244
TRUANCY

ATTENDANCE INITIATIVE (EEEEEE) ........ccocevvvinnne PUBLIC 284

SCIENCE, TECH, ENG & MATH COUNCIL
COMPUTER SCIENCE EDUCATION
TASK FORCE ..ot RESOLVE 21
SCOOTERS
SEE MOPEDS
SEA URCHINS
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
SEAFOOD
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
SEARCH WARRANTS
SEE WARRANTS
SEAWEED FISHERIES ADVISORY COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.....cooiiiiiiiiccciciinecccces PUBLIC 52
SECRETARY OF STATE DEPT
ADMINISTRATIVE SERV & CORPORATIONS

FUNDS TRANSFER FOR SOFTWARE (PART M)........... PUBLIC 2
ARCHIVES PROGRAM FUND

FUND TRANSFERS (PART L) .o PUBLIC 2
CITIZEN INITIATIVE & PEOPLES VETO

FRAUDULENT & ILLEGAL SIGNATURES .................. PUBLIC 277
DRIVERS LICENSE SUSPENSION

OUl, TIME CREDIT PUBLIC 99

OUl, TIME CREDIT ...PUBLIC 107
DRIVERS LICENSES

EXAMINATION FEES (PART C) ..o PUBLIC 283
HIGHWAY FUND ALLOCATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL FY 2017 ....ciiiiiiiniiiiccicccccce PUBLIC 91
INTERNATIONAL FUEL TAX AGREEMENT

MAINE COMPLIANCE PROVISIONS PUBLIC 229
MOTOR VEHICLE DATABASE RECORDS

PERSONAL INFORMATION DISCLOSURE ... PUBLIC 229

SPECIAL VETERANS NUMBER PLATES

AIR MEDAL DECAL ..PUBLIC 8




SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
SEED

GRASS SEED
GERMINATION TESTING ..o PUBLIC 57
SENATE
SEE LEGISLATURE
SENIOR CITIZENS
SEE ELDERLY
SENTENCES
SEE ALSO CRIMES & OFFENSES
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CRIMES
BATTERERS INTERVENTION PROGRAM ................. PUBLIC 105
SEPTIC TANKS
SEE WASTEWATER
SERVICE PROVIDER TAX
REFUNDS
PROGCESS ... PUBLIC 257
SEWER DISTRICTS
POWERS
FINANCIAL RESOURCES & FEES.......ccovevvivirriinne PUBLIC 151
SEX OFFENSES
FORENSIC EXAMINATION KITS
CRIMES NOT GROSS SEXUAL ASSAULT................. PUBLIC 156
GROSS SEXUAL ASSAULT
NONCONSENT AS VIOLATION ......ccoovviiiiiiicnnne PUBLIC 300
PROSTITUTION
CHILDREN ...ttt PUBLIC 135
SEX OFFENDER REGISTRY
STUDENT VICTIMS.....coiiiiiiiiiiicciccces PUBLIC 65
SHELLFISH
SEE MARINE RESOURCES
SHERIFFS
MOTOR VEHICLES
EMERGENCY LIGHTS ....
SICK LEAVE
SEE EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
SINCLAIR
TOWNSHIP NAME
CHANGED FROM T17 R4 WELS .....ccocoviiiviviiiniiiciiicine P&S2
SMELT FISHING
SEE FISHING
SMOKING
SEE ALSO TOBACCO PRODUCTS
MOTOR VEHICLES
PRESENCE OF MINORS ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiniiiicrcnaes PUBLIC 165
TOBACCO CESSATION TREATMENT
PHARMACY SERVICES .......ccccooiiiiirininiciiiiieenes PUBLIC 185
WORKPLACE PROGRAMS .......ccoviiiiiiciciinns PUBLIC 219
SNOWMOBILES
NOISE LEVELS
REGULATIONS REVISED......c.cocoiiiiiiiciciiiiicicicnenene PUBLIC 71
REGISTRATION
ANTIQUE SNOWMOBILES .......cccovvviiiriiiiiiine PUBLIC 164
SOCIAL SECURITY
NUMBERS
REQUESTS BY SCHOOLS........cocoiiiiiiciiicciine PUBLIC 247
SOCIAL WORKERS
LICENSING
TRANSITION PROVISION REPEALED

...PUBLIC 21

PUBLIC 210
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CHAPTER
SOMERSET COUNTY
T1 R1 NBKP T&R
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ......ccoviiiiiiiinens RESOLVE 11

SOUTHWEST HARBOR WATER & SEWER DIST
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
NUMBER INCREASED .......ccooiiiiiiiiniiciccecns P&S4
SPECIAL ED COST DRIVERS TASK FORCE
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED .....cocviiiiiicccccccccccien RESOLVE 26
SPECIAL EDUCATION
SEE ALSO DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PERSONS
COSTS & SERVICES
TASK FORCE TO STUDY ...ccuiiiiiiriciciiiciccicccnees RESOLVE 26
SPECIAL FUEL TAX
REFUNDS
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT ..o PUBLIC 211
SPORTING CAMPS
PUBLIC LAND LEASES
EAGLE LAKE SPORTING CAMPS.......cccoevviiiiine PUBLIC 262
SPORTS
SEE ATHLETICS
STATE AGENCIES
GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT

EVALUATION DATES AMENDED ........cccccoviiiniiinne PUBLIC 255
INTERCHANGE BETWEEN DEPARTMENTS
TIME LIMITS, EDUCATOR EXCEPTIONS .................. PUBLIC 279

STATE AUDITOR OFFICE
AUDIT DEPARTMENTAL BUREAU PROG

NOW AUDIT BUREAU PROGRAM (HHH) .............. PUBLIC 284
AUDIT UNORGANIZED TERRITORY PROGRAM
NOW UNORGANIZED TERR PROG (lll}).....cevvvuneee PUBLIC 284

STATE COMPENSATION COMMISSION
SEE COMPENSATION COMMISSION
STATE CONTROLLER OFFICE
RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION

TRANSFERRED FROM GEN SERV BUR (O)............. PUBLIC 284
STATE LIBRARY
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
SCHOOL & LIBRARY ACCESS WRK GRP .............. PUBLIC 244

STATE PERSONNEL
ATTRITION RATE
EXEC & JUDICIAL BRANCH, 2018-2019 (D) ......... PUBLIC 283
EXEC & JUDICIAL BRANCH, 2018-2019 (X).......... PUBLIC 284
CHILDREN OF PERSONNEL

CHILDRENS HEALTH INS PROG (SSSSSS) ..evevevveee PUBLIC 284
GROUP HEALTH PLAN

CONTRACT EXTENSIONS ..o PUBLIC 56
HIRING & STAFF REDUCTIONS

DISABILITY PREFERENCE.........ccoouiiiiiiiniriciiiciricne PUBLIC 261
LIMITED-PERIOD POSITIONS

CONTINUED (PART C)..vevrieienieiecieeenreneienenenene PUBLIC 2
PAYROLL & OPERATION

CIVIL EMERGENCY PAY (QQQRQQQQ).......cwu... PUBLIC 284
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

REVIEW & EVALUATION WORK GROUP.............. RESOLVE 14
STATE VEHICLES

LAW ENFORCE & INVESTIGATORS (CCC)........... PUBLIC 284
VACANT & ELIMINATED POSITIONS

REVIEW & REPORT (PART DD, EE).....ccccoecvueuevrunnne PUBLIC 284



CHAPTER
STATE PERSONNEL (Cont.)
VOLUNTARY EMPLOYEE INCENTIVE PROG
EXTENDED (PART CC) wovvoeeereeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeeeeeeveeeeonees PUBLIC 284
STATE POLICE BUREAU
MOTOR VEHICLES
EMERGENCY LIGHTS w..coooeeeeeoeeeeerreeeseseeeneeeen PUBLIC 21
SPEED LIMITS
MIDCOAST & LORING DEVELOPMENT AUTH.........PUBLIC 23
STATE PROPERTY
SEE ALSO PROPERTY
SEE ALSO PUBLIC LANDS
FOREST CITY PROJECT

OWNERSHIP & MANAGEMENT........ccoccovvviniinnns RESOLVE 23
SAXL PARK
PRIVATELY DONATED FUNDS.......cccovviiiiiiiiincieiinns P&S8
STATE TAX ASSESSOR
POWERS & DUTIES
REPORTS TO LEGISLATURE.........coviiiiiiiiiiriciiine PUBLIC 211
STATUTES
ERRORS & INCONSISTENCIES
CORRECTED. ..ot PUBLIC 288
RECODIFICATION
TITLE 28-A ... RESOLVE 18
REVISORS REPORT 2015
CHAPTER 2 ..o PAGE 977

STREAMLINE VETS LIC & CERT COMM
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED ..ot RESOLVE 27
STROUT, DONALD SR
RT 43, CORINTH & CORINNA
NAMED DONALD STROUT SR HIGHWAY ............... RESOLVE 5
STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
COLLEGE SAVINGS ADV COMMITTEE

MEMBERSHIP & CHAIR......cccoiiiiiiiciiiiicciciians PUBLIC 200
STUDIES

HEALTH CARE COVERAGE TASK FORCE

JOINT STUDY ORDER.... PAGE 972
INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES

DELIVERY IMPROVEMENTS (UUUU) ......ccovuiiinne PUBLIC 284
LAND CONSERVATION

ECONOMIC BENEFITS (PART TT) .o PUBLIC 284
MAINES 21ST CENTURY ECON & WORKFORCE TF

JOINT STUDY ORDER.......cevviviiiiiiriiiciiiniciiiins PAGE 970
OPIOID CRISIS TASK FORCE

JOINT STUDY ORDER......coeiviiiiiiiiiciiiiiiniiniciine PAGE 969
SPECIAL EDUCATION

COSTS & APPROACHES TO SERVICES................. RESOLVE 26
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

SCHOOL & LIBRARY ACCESS WRK GRP .............. PUBLIC 244
VETERANS

TRANSITION TO WORKFORCE.......ccccoviviiiiinnes RESOLVE 27

SUBDIVISIONS

DWELLING UNITS, 3 OR MORE

EXEMPT ....PUBLIC 104
LEASED DWELLING UNITS

SUBJECT TO REVIEW ....PUBLIC 104
VARIANCES

RECORDED IN DEED REGISTRY PUBLIC 104
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CHAPTER
SUBSTANCE ABUSE

SEE ALSO DRUG ABUSE
TREATMENT PERSONNEL
ALCOHOL & DRUG COUNSELOR LICENSING.....PUBLIC 265
TREATMENT PROGRAMS
ACUPUNCTURE PILOT PROGRAM ......cccovuvuciinnne PUBLIC 184
SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE
SEE FOOD
SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT
SEE ALSO COURTS
BRIEFS FILED

RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS..... PUBLIC 223
CASE SEARCHES, FILINGS, DOCUMENTS
FEES (PART YYYY) PUBLIC 284
CHIEF JUSTICE (SAUFLEY)
STATE OF THE JUDICIARY ADDRESS ........ccccoevvinnnnne PAGE 995
TAX LIENS
ESTATE TAX LIENS
RELEASED......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccccc s PUBLIC 16
TAXATION
INFORMATION FORMS
FILING DEADLINE........cceeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinieiieiins PUBLIC 211
OVERPAYMENTS & UNDERPAYMENTS
INTEREST CALCULATION ..o PUBLIC 211
REVENUE AGENTS & PROPERTY ASSESSORS
TRAINING PROGRAM (PARTT) ...cocviiiciciniicinnn PUBLIC 284
TAX EXPENDITURES
AUTHORIZATION CONTINUED (PARTS)... PUBLIC 284
EVALUATION BY OPEGA PUBLIC 266

TAX INFORMATION
CONFIDENTIALITY & DISCLOSURE........ccceiueiinnee PUBLIC 211
TAX LIEN DISCHARGES

STATE PRIORITY PUBLIC 211
TAXIDERMISTS
LICENSE
EXAMINATION FEE......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiciccine PUBLIC 72
LICENSES
EXPIRATION DATE REVISED ......ccoeceiiiniiriniiinnne PUBLIC 164
TEACHERS
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
FIRST AID TRAINING ... PUBLIC 269
RETIREMENT SYSTEM
REVIEW & EVALUATION WORK GROUP.............. RESOLVE 14
TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE
POWERS & DUTIES
TECHNOLOGY CENTERS & GRANT PROG............ PUBLIC 109
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ACCESS TO SERVICES
SCHOOLS & LIBRARIES.......ccoviiiiiciciciicens PUBLIC 244
E-9-1-1 CALLS
MULTILINE TELEPHONE SYSTEMS ......coiiiiiiiiienns PUBLIC 48
PREPAID WIRELESS SERVICE
FEE COLLECTION.....ooiiiiiiiciicciiciiieisieenes PUBLIC 244
REGULATIONS
JOINT USE OF EQUIPMENT ORDERS.........cccceviunne PUBLIC 199

TELECOMMUNICATIONS RELAY SER ADV CL
GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT

EVALUATION DATES AMENDED PUBLIC 255




SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
TELEHEALTH

SEE HEALTH CARE SERVICES
TELEHEALTH & TELEMONITORING ADV GRP
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED.....cooiviiiriiiiiicicciciciiciecae PUBLIC 307
TELEPHONES
CUSTOMER PREMISES WIRE SERVICES
PROVISIONS REPEALED .......cccocouiiiiiiciciiiiiicciine PUBLIC 73
DIRECTORIES
PROVIDER OF LAST RESORT SERVICES ................... PUBLIC 73
INTEREXCHANGE ACCESS RATES
EQUAL TO FEDERAL RATES
PBX/MULTILINE TELEPHONE SYSTEM
E-9-1-1 CALLS
PREPAID CALLING SERVICE
RATES ..ot PUBLIC 73
TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES
SEE GENERAL ASSISTANCE
TIMBER HARVESTING
LOGGING INDUSTRY
GRANTS FOR SCHOOL PROGRAMS..........ccuevnue. PUBLIC 289
TIP CREDIT
SEE COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
TITLE
SEE PROPERTY
TOBACCO PRODUCTS
SEE ALSO SMOKING
PURCHASE
LEGAL AGE RAISED......ccceueuiiiiiiiiiiniiicieieies PUBLIC 308
RETAIL LICENSES
FEES FOR ADMIN COSTS (CCCQC) ..o PUBLIC 284
TOWING
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
TOWNS
SEE MUNICIPALITIES
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS
EMERGENCY LIGHTS
POLICE VEHICLES .......cceiiiiiiiiniciiicccce, PUBLIC 21
SCHOOL CROSSING GUARDS
TRAFFIC DIRECTION AUTHORITY .....cocveviiiiiianen PUBLIC 132
SMOKING IN VEHICLE
PROHIBITED WHEN MINORS PRESENT.............c..... PUBLIC 165
TRAINS
SEE RAILROADS
TRANSPORTATION DEPT
BRIDGES
DISCONTINUED TOWN WAYS ..o PUBLIC 154
CONDEMNED PROPERTY ACQUISITION
TAXES & ASSESSMENTS ... PUBLIC 40
EMINENT DOMAIN TAKINGS
RELOCATION ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS ................. PUBLIC 295
MOTOR VEHICLE INVESTIGATORS
RENAMED MOTOR VEHICLE DETECTIVES............. PUBLIC 229
PROGRAM ACCOUNTS
FUND TRANSFERS FY18-19 (PARTF, G, H)............. PUBLIC 283
ROADS POSTED FOR WEIGHT
VEHICLES HAULING ANIMAL BEDDING................... PUBLIC 25
SPEED LIMITS
MIDCOAST & LORING DEVELOPMENT AUTH ........ PUBLIC 23

...PUBLIC 73

...PUBLIC 48
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CHAPTER
TRANSPORTATION DEPT (Cont.)
TRANSCAP TRUST FUND
NONBOND FUNDS FOR CAPITAL PROJ (I)........... PUBLIC 283
TRANSPORTATION INFRASTRUCTURE
BOND ISSUE ...t PUBLIC 299
TRAPPING
LICENSES
MILITARY SPOUSE & CHILDREN .......cccovimiiiiianne PUBLIC 164
NONRESIDENT ALIENS & FEES ...PUBLIC 164
NONRESIDENT DISABLED VETERANS..... ...PUBLIC 100
TREASURER OF STATE
DEBT SERVICE PROGRAM
FUND BALANCE CARRYOVER (FFFFFFF) .............. PUBLIC 284
STATE CEILING 2017 & 2018
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BOND ALLOCATIONS .......cccvvvnanne P&S5
TREE GROWTH TAX
REVENUE DISTRIBUTION
DATE CHANGED.........cocoiiiiiiiiiciccciccceine PUBLIC 170
TRUANCY
SEE SCHOOLS
TRUCK CAMPERS
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
TRUCKS
SEE MOTOR CARRIERS
TRUSTS
BENEFICIARIES
CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS ......covviiiiiriciinne PUBLIC 39

TURKEY
SEE HUNTING
TURNPIKE
SEE ROADS
TURNPIKE AUTHORITY
ALLOCATIONS
CALENDAR YEAR 2018 ... P&S3
CONNECTOR ROADS
GORHAM ..o PUBLIC 68
TURTLES
SEE ANIMALS
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION
SEE EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION BUREAU
EMPLOYER APPEALS CASES
JURISDICTION TRANSFERRED (AAAAA) ............... PUBLIC 284
UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE COMMISSION
EMPLOYER APPEALS CASES

JURISDICTION TRANSFERRED (AAAAA) .......c.c..... PUBLIC 284
MEMBERSHIP
SWEARING & REMOVAL (PART ZZZ7) .......cccucuuce. PUBLIC 284
UNFAIR TRADE PRACTICES
COMMERCE
POSING AS GOVT ENTITY OR AGENT ........c.cccuuee PUBLIC 228
MOTOR VEHICLE FRANCHISES
COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS ............... PUBLIC 217
UNIFORM LAWS
COMMERCIAL CODE
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENTS ...PUBLIC 251
INTERSTATE COMPACT ON JUVENILES
REPEALED & REPLACED ...PUBLIC 127




CHAPTER
UNIVERSITY OF MAINE SYSTEM

DEBT SERVICE UMS PROGRAM
BASELINE APPROPRIATION (PPPPP) ......ccccevuvuneene PUBLIC 284
DISPLACED HOMEMAKERS PROGRAM
NOW NEW VENTURES MAINE PROGRAM (Q).....PUBLIC 284
REVENUE BONDS
TAXABLE BONDS AUTHORIZED (TTTTT) ..o PUBLIC 284
WOMEN, WORK & COMMUNITY CTRS
NOW NEW VENTURES MAINE PROGRAM (Q).....PUBLIC 284
UNORGANIZED TERRITORY
CAMPGROUNDS
CAMPING DEVICE STORAGE....
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
AUTHORIZED FOR 12 PARCELS .....ccevviiiiiiinnes RESOLVE 11
MUNICIPAL COST COMPONENTS
ESTABLISHED FY 2017-18.....coviiiiiiciciiiicciciine PUBLIC 121
PROPERTY TAXES
VOLUNTARY PAYMENTS ..o PUBLIC 193
TOWNSHIP 17, RANGE 4, WELS
NAME CHANGED TO SINCLAIR.......cccoviviriricniccnes P&S2
URBAN HOUSING
SEE HOUSING
UTILITIES
SEE PUBLIC UTILITIES
VACCINE BOARD
MEMBERSHIP
TREASURER OF STATE REMOVED........ccoviiviiiiicinnne PUBLIC 7
VETERANS
DISABLED VETERANS
HUNTING, TRAPPING, FISHING LICENSES ............. PUBLIC 100
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ASSESSMENT & PILOT PROGRAM........couvvriiinne RESOLVE 24
PROFESSIONAL LICENSURE
REQUIREMENTS EXCEPTION .......ccviiiiiiiiiiiciiinne PUBLIC 173
SPECIAL LICENSE PLATES
AIR MEDAL DECAL
VEHICLE WEIGHT LIMIT INCREASED
TRANSITION TO WORKFORCE
STUDY COMMISSION ....cooviiiiiniiiiiciciiiciciins RESOLVE 27
VETERAN SERVICE OFFICERS
FRAUDULENT CLAIMS & FALSE INFORMATION....PUBLIC 108
VICTIMS COMPENSATION BOARD
FORENSIC EXAMINATION KITS
REIMBURSEMENT ....oviiiiiiiiiiicccccce PUBLIC 156
VICTIMS OF CRIME
NOTIFICATIONS
PRISONER FUNERAL & DEATHBED VISITS .............. PUBLIC 128
OFFENDER CONTACT
PROBATION REVOCATION ......cccooiiiciiiiricinieinns PUBLIC 128
VITAL STATISTICS
BIRTH RECORDS
DESIGNATION OF PARENT ..o PUBLIC 5
VOTING PROCEDURES
SEE ELECTIONS
WAGES
SEE COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
WALDO COUNTY
BUDGET COMMITTEE
MEMBERSHIP ..ot PUBLIC 78

PUBLIC 236

PUBLIC 8
PUBLIC 43
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CHAPTER
WARRANTS

SEARCH WARRANTS
ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATION PROVIDERS ....PUBLIC 144
WASHINGTON COUNTY
BROOKTON TOWNSHIP

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE ... RESOLVE 11
TIRTTS

CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE......cocoiiiiiiiiiiiins RESOLVE 11

WASTEWATER

DISCHARGES

REGULATION BY DEPT & BOARD........ccccvuvvrirunnne PUBLIC 137
SEPTIC SYSTEMS

DISCHARGE FROM WATERCRAFT.....ccevvvvieiiiiinnes PUBLIC 49

WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
SEE ALSO WATER QUALITY

COLLECTOR SYSTEMS
GRANTS L. PUBLIC 137
WATER QUALITY
DISCHARGES
REGULATION BY DEPT & BOARD.......ccccouevrvvunnnne PUBLIC 137
WATER SUPPLY
WELLS
CONTAMINATION, TREATMENT FUNDING .......... RESOLVE 28
MSHA ARSENIC ABATEMENT PROGRAM ... PUBLIC 234
TESTING PUBLIC 230
WATER UTILITIES
REGIONAL WATER COUNCILS
MEMBERSHIP RESTRICTIONS.......cocviiiiiiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 58
WATER WELL COMMISSION
WELL TESTING
EDUCATIONAL OUTREACH........ccccviiiiiiiciine PUBLIC 230
WATERCRAFT
WASTE DISCHARGE
INLAND WATERS, CIVIL VIOLATION .......ccccovuerrnnnne PUBLIC 49
WEAPONS
CROSSBOW
OPEN-SEASON AGE RESTRICTION .... PUBLIC 239
FIREARM PERMITS
ISSUANCE BY GOVERNOR........coovviiiiiiciine PUBLIC 206
FIREARMS
DISCHARGE AT BOAT LAUNCHING RAMPS .......... PUBLIC 69
HUNTING, AUTOMATIC FIREARMS .........cccccveunne PUBLIC 164
OWNERSHIP REGISTRY ...PUBLIC 175
SALES, FORM REQUIREMENTS PUBLIC 81

FIREARMS POSSESSION

CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS ......cevviiiiiiiciiiiiine, PUBLIC 227
WEIGHTS & MEASURES

FEDERAL SPECIFICATIONS

COMPLIANCE TESTING ..o PUBLIC 172
SEALERS

MUNICIPAL APPOINTMENTS ..o, PUBLIC 172
WEIGHING & MEASURING DEVICES

TESTING FEES ADJUSTED (PART LLLLLL) ...cvvvneceee PUBLIC 284

WELLS (WATER)
SEE WATER SUPPLY

WILDLIFE
DEER
FEEDING & BAITING PROHIBITED PUBLIC 225
ENDANGERED & THREATENED SPECIES
MOORHEN ..o PUBLIC 164



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
WILDLIFE (Cont.)
EXOTIC WILDLIFE
KEEPING, ESCAPE PENALTIES ... PUBLIC 285
GAME BIRDS
PHEASANTS PUBLIC 205
PROPAGATION PERMITS PUBLIC 205
POSSESSING IN CAPTIVITY
PERMITS & FEES w.evreeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeessececcmereeesseeneeneenn PUBLIC 205
REPTILES, AMPHIBIANS, INVERTEBRATES............... PUBLIC 205
RELEASE OF WILDLIFE
REGULATIONS w..oooooooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeenenneene PUBLIC 205
WINE
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
WOMEN
WORKPLACE
SEXUAL HARASSMENT TRAINING REQS................. PUBLIC 162
WOOD STOVES
WOOD PELLET STOVES
TECHNICIAN POWERS ....ovvvovveeeeeeeeeeeeeese e PUBLIC 210
WORK
SEE EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
WORKERS COMPENSATION
BENEFITS
PAYMENT DURING REHABILITATION .........ooveeeere PUBLIC 53

POST-TRAUMATIC STRESS DISORDER
LAW ENFORCEMENT & FIRST RESPONDERS......... PUBLIC 294
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD
ADVOCATES & ATTORNEYS

INSURER REPRESENTATION ......ccccvviiiiviiiiiiriiciinne PUBLIC 29
WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE
ADJUSTERS
LICENSING AUTHORITY ..o PUBLIC 152

WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD
POWERS & DUTIES
EDUCATED ADULTS IN WORKFORCE GOAL........ PUBLIC 259
RENAMED
WORKFORCE BOARD, DUTIES EXPANDED .......... PUBLIC 110
WORKPLACE PRACTICES
SEE EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
WRECKERS
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
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